
8. Skimarathon Saalfelden
27.Jänner 2013

Overall Results 42km

# Bib Name YoB Nation City Team Class # Ziel DL.2 Total Diff Speed

     42km

1. 147 EBERHARTER Michael 1983 AUT Tux Allg. Klassen m 1. 30:34.0 (1) 1:40:38.1 25,0 km/h

2. 9 CHEREPANOV Iliya 1987 RUS Ramsau am Dachstein Russia Allg. Klassen m 2. 30:36.2 (4) 1:40:44.8 +6.7 25,0 km/h

3. 116 GANNER Norbert 1966 AUT Obertilliach Salomon Team AK II männl. 1. 30:38.4 (5) 1:41:23.9 +45.8 24,9 km/h

4. 146 EBERHARTER Christia 1977 AUT Tux AK I männl. 1. 30:35.2 (2) 1:41:46.2 +1:08.1 24,8 km/h

5. 97 EBNER Thomas 1986 AUT Kufstein Allg. Klassen m 3. 30:35.7 (3) 1:42:50.5 +2:12.4 24,5 km/h

6. 132 HARTL Johann 1984 GER Waging TSv Waging Allg. Klassen m 4. 32:01.9 (10) 1:45:32.5 +4:54.4 23,9 km/h

7. 113 ORTNER Andreas 1975 GER Anger AK I männl. 2. 32:03.0 (11) 1:45:56.2 +5:18.1 23,8 km/h

8. 4 KRIZ Honza 1975 AUT Altenmarkt SALOMON Team AK I männl. 3. 32:01.1 (9) 1:46:02.3 +5:24.2 23,8 km/h

9. 74 GALLER Roland 1973 AUT Abtenau Salomon Racing Team AK I männl. 4. 32:00.7 (8) 1:46:10.6 +5:32.5 23,7 km/h

10. 44 PEKURINEN Jani 1978 FIN Lahti Finland AK I männl. 5. 32:00.1 (7) 1:46:29.7 +5:51.6 23,7 km/h

11. 2 HAINDL Stefan 1985 AUT Saalfelden Skiklub Saalfelden Allg. Klassen m 5. 31:59.2 (6) 1:46:51.1 +6:13.0 23,6 km/h

12. 50 KANTNER Richard 1970 AUT Neukirchen Kitzbüheler Ski Club AK II männl. 2. 32:38.2 (14) 1:49:28.8 +8:50.7 23,0 km/h

13. 40 PEKURINEN Marko 1975 FIN Mikkeli Finland AK I männl. 6. 32:36.5 (13) 1:49:28.9 +8:50.8 23,0 km/h

14. 102 KRONBICHLER Peter 1967 AUT Walchsee LLC Walchsee AK II männl. 3. 32:34.3 (12) 1:50:00.8 +9:22.7 22,9 km/h

15. 89 RUPNIK Marko 1968 SLO CRNI VRH NAD IDRIJO AK II männl. 4. 33:52.9 (21) 1:50:00.9 +9:22.8 22,9 km/h

16. 112 STARLINGER Christian 1972 AUT Rohrbach AK II männl. 5. 33:33.9 (16) 1:50:08.5 +9:30.4 22,9 km/h

17. 136 ZLÖBL Peter 1965 AUT Bad Gastein Atomic Racing Team AK II männl. 6. 32:38.7 (15) 1:50:34.4 +9:56.3 22,8 km/h

18. 7 BRÜGGL Stefan 1983 AUT Saalfelden SK Saalfelden Allg. Klassen m 6. 33:36.6 (17) 1:50:57.6 +10:19.5 22,7 km/h

19. 8 YAKIMOVA  Natalia 1985 RUS Ramsau am Dachstein Russia Allg. Klassen w 1. 34:19.3 (25) 1:51:52.2 +11:14.1 22,5 km/h

20. 95 DANNER Franz 1960 GER Gaissach AK III männl. 1. 34:19.6 (26) 1:51:53.3 +11:15.2 22,5 km/h

21. 145 DUFTER Matthias 1981 GER Schliersee AK I männl. 7. 33:51.5 (20) 1:51:55.8 +11:17.7 22,5 km/h

22. 83 FISCHHABER Florian 1992 GER Gaissach Team Rossignol Allg. Klassen m 7. 34:18.8 (24) 1:52:05.6 +11:27.5 22,5 km/h

23. 84 HOFMANN Rico 1973 AUT Bad Hofgastein WSV Bad Hofgastein AK I männl. 8. 33:37.2 (18) 1:52:19.7 +11:41.6 22,4 km/h

24. 55 POINTNER Thomas 1976 AUT Schwendt WSV Schwendt AK I männl. 9. 34:17.9 (22) 1:52:28.5 +11:50.4 22,4 km/h

25. 23 FREYER Gerald 1958 GER Sayda Pulsschlag Neuhausen AK III männl. 2. 34:23.9 (29) 1:52:33.8 +11:55.7 22,4 km/h

26. 5 AIGNER Franz 1969 AUT Leogang SC-Leogang AK II männl. 7. 33:45.8 (19) 1:52:43.0 +12:04.9 22,4 km/h

27. 68 KIRCHNER Manfred 1962 AUT hollersbach lc-oberpinzgau AK III männl. 3. 34:18.4 (23) 1:52:43.5 +12:05.4 22,4 km/h

28. 119 PROFUNSER Markus 1975 AUT Hochfilzen HSV Hochfilzen AK I männl. 10. 34:20.2 (27) 1:52:56.2 +12:18.1 22,3 km/h

29. 10 WARTBICHLER Gerald 1978 AUT Saalfelden AK I männl. 11. 35:03.0 (30) 1:55:14.9 +14:36.8 21,9 km/h

30. 57 LÖFFLER Wolfgang 1956 AUT langenlois USC-ATOMIC ST.LEONHARD AK III männl. 4. 35:04.9 (32) 1:55:25.5 +14:47.4 21,8 km/h

31. 36 GEISLER Jakob 1958 AUT Uttendorf ESV Uttendorf AK III männl. 5. 35:27.2 (33) 1:55:45.0 +15:06.9 21,8 km/h

32. 33 FORTYN Reinhard 1967 AUT Spillern Free Eagle Fun Racing Team AK II männl. 8. 35:30.3 (37) 1:55:45.8 +15:07.7 21,8 km/h

33. 34 HEUGENHAUSER Rudi 1971 AUT Maria Alm SC Maria Alm AK II männl. 9. 35:29.6 (35) 1:55:47.9 +15:09.8 21,8 km/h

34. 60 HOLZNER Hubert 1957 GER  Siegsdorf AK III männl. 6. 34:21.2 (28) 1:56:05.6 +15:27.5 21,7 km/h

35. 64 KOLB Helmut 1959 AUT Lassing AK III männl. 7. 35:04.2 (31) 1:57:29.0 +16:50.9 21,4 km/h

36. 72 MAIER Mario 1973 AUT Lenzing www.atterbiker.at AK I männl. 12. 35:27.9 (34) 1:57:34.4 +16:56.3 21,4 km/h

37. 38 ISLITZER Lukas 1991 AUT Gosau Bikes4you Allg. Klassen m 8. 36:30.5 (42) 1:57:56.9 +17:18.8 21,4 km/h

38. 71  HUMENBERGER Max 1961 AUT Öpping AK III männl. 8. 35:55.5 (38) 1:57:58.8 +17:20.7 21,4 km/h

39. 70 KERSCHBAUMER Tho 1966 AUT Rohrendorf bei Krems USC Atomic St. Leonhard AK II männl. 10. 35:56.1 (39) 1:58:34.8 +17:56.7 21,3 km/h

40. 12 KOTSCHY Ari 1963 AUT Wien Öst. Inline Skating Club AK II männl. 11. 36:33.7 (45) 1:58:35.0 +17:56.9 21,3 km/h

41. 21 TÜCHLER Johann 1966 AUT Wals Naturfreunde Wals AK II männl. 12. 35:56.8 (40) 1:58:42.7 +18:04.6 21,2 km/h

42. 79 HUEMERLEHNER Joha 1956 AUT Steyrlling AK III männl. 9. 36:33.1 (44) 1:58:45.7 +18:07.6 21,2 km/h

43. 69 HERZOG Bernhard 1988 AUT Leogang SC Leogang Allg. Klassen m 9. 35:30.2 (36) 1:58:49.8 +18:11.7 21,2 km/h

44. 66 GRAFL Reinhard 1971 AUT Westendorf SC-Westendorf AK II männl. 13. 36:36.7 (48) 1:59:11.5 +18:33.4 21,1 km/h

45. 19 RATHBAUER Dr. Joach 1959 AUT Linz AK III männl. 10. 36:34.3 (46) 1:59:25.6 +18:47.5 21,1 km/h

46. 86 PIRCHL Gerhard 1977 AUT Saalfelden SK Maishofen AK I männl. 13. 37:15.8 (52) 2:01:36.1 +20:58.0 20,7 km/h

=47. 140 MAYR  Andreas 1975 AUT Erpfendorf AK I männl. =14. 37:14.6 (50) 2:01:56.1 +21:18.0 20,7 km/h

=47. 73 ROFFARÈ Stefano 1975 ITA Castagnole di Paese (T Sci Fondo Treviso AK I männl. =14. 37:15.0 (51) 2:01:56.1 +21:18.0 20,7 km/h

49. 139 BRANDAUER Josef 1949 AUT Kuchl Salomon Leki Team AK IV männl. 1. 37:18.2 (53) 2:02:16.3 +21:38.2 20,6 km/h

50. 41 EHRENSBERGER Klaus 1970 AUT Westendorf SC Westendorf AK II männl. 14. 36:32.6 (43) 2:03:10.8 +22:32.7 20,5 km/h
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8. Skimarathon Saalfelden - 27.Jänner 2013
Overall Results 42km

# Bib Name YoB Nation City Team Class # Ziel DL.2 Total Diff Speed

51. 137 RUPNIK Benno 1957 SLO Örhi Vrh AK III männl. 11. 37:56.9 (58) 2:04:49.3 +24:11.2 20,2 km/h

52. 91 ERLBACHER Herwig 1966 AUT Ramau am Dachstein Intersport Bachler Ramsau AK II männl. 15. 37:53.9 (55) 2:04:52.0 +24:13.9 20,2 km/h

53. 43 PAULI Jörg 1969 AUT Kematen AK II männl. 16. 36:35.1 (47) 2:05:07.4 +24:29.3 20,1 km/h

54. 98 FISCHHABER Hans 1959 GER Gaissach AK III männl. 12. 37:54.3 (56) 2:05:10.3 +24:32.2 20,1 km/h

55. 27 KAIN Hans Jörg 1962 AUT Bad Goisern bikes4you Bad Goisern AK III männl. 13. 37:55.0 (57) 2:05:18.7 +24:40.6 20,1 km/h

56. 94 WELS Stefan 1965 GER Traunstein Gesundheitszentrum-Chiemgau AK II männl. 17. 39:21.2 (67) 2:06:01.4 +25:23.3 20,0 km/h

57. 144 GEISLER Josef 1951 AUT Westendorf AK IV männl. 2. 38:48.8 (61) 2:06:17.0 +25:38.9 20,0 km/h

58. 151 LACKNER Manuel 1986 AUT Pichl Intersport Bachler Allg. Klassen m 10. 38:03.4 (59) 2:06:51.8 +26:13.7 19,9 km/h

59. 121 GANSCHNIGG Robert 1980 AUT AK I männl. 16. 38:49.4 (62) 2:08:39.9 +28:01.8 19,6 km/h

60. 48 FÖDINGER Alexander 1978 AUT Weyregg Atterbiker.at AK I männl. 17. 35:57.3 (41) 2:08:42.8 +28:04.7 19,6 km/h

61. 131 WENGER Siegfried 1964 AUT Maishofen SK Maishofen AK II männl. 18. 36:54.1 (49) 2:08:50.2 +28:12.1 19,6 km/h

62. 58 GRADNER Josef 1953 AUT st.leonhard USC-ATOMIC ST.LEONHARD AK III männl. 14. 39:17.9 (65) 2:09:00.7 +28:22.6 19,5 km/h

63. 29 DIETSCHY Alois 1949 AUT Wasenbruck lsv - wien AK IV männl. 3. 39:18.9 (66) 2:09:02.3 +28:24.2 19,5 km/h

64. 110 RITZER Kathrin 1968 AUT Walchsee LLC Walchsee AK II weibl. 1. 38:48.2 (60) 2:09:05.5 +28:27.4 19,5 km/h

65. 124 EGENHOFER Robert 1967 GER München TSV Hartpenning AK II männl. 19. 38:50.2 (63) 2:09:06.1 +28:28.0 19,5 km/h

66. 133 SEIDL Johannes 1977 AUT Saalfelden AK I männl. 18. 39:34.8 (69) 2:09:29.6 +28:51.5 19,5 km/h

67. 62 TASSANI-PRELL Steph 1970 GER Ainring SC Ainring AK II männl. 20. 39:49.5 (71) 2:09:29.8 +28:51.7 19,5 km/h

68. 39 DALLINGER Thomas 1965 GER Anger SC Anger AK II männl. 21. 39:50.5 (72) 2:10:09.7 +29:31.6 19,4 km/h

69. 87 DREßLER Silvio 1978 GER Eibau AK I männl. 19. 41:41.7 (81) 2:10:33.4 +29:55.3 19,3 km/h

70. 56 KOLLMER Jürgen 1971 AUT Altenmarkt RC Altenmarkt AK II männl. 22. 39:22.5 (68) 2:11:24.4 +30:46.3 19,2 km/h

71. 47 LEHERBAUER Gottfrie 1967 AUT Wals Naturfreunde WALS AK II männl. 23. 41:36.0 (79) 2:11:30.2 +30:52.1 19,2 km/h

72. 80 LINDGREN Anders 1972 SWE Wien Åmål MultiSport, Schweden AK II männl. 24. 39:51.0 (73) 2:12:32.7 +31:54.6 19,0 km/h

73. 129 PLETZENAUER Robert 1963 AUT Fieberbrunn SC Fieberbrunn AK II männl. 25. 41:07.0 (78) 2:12:58.9 +32:20.8 18,9 km/h

74. 15 HÄUSL Ferdinand 1947 AUT Saalfelden AK IV männl. 4. 40:18.6 (75) 2:13:29.5 +32:51.4 18,9 km/h

75. 96 UZICK Liudmila 1969 RUS Innsbruck AK II weibl. 2. 41:03.5 (77) 2:13:52.3 +33:14.2 18,8 km/h

76. 32 VÖLK Angelika 1959 GER Fürstenfeldbruck SC Moosham AK III weibl. 1. 40:15.8 (74) 2:14:26.3 +33:48.2 18,7 km/h

77. 141 HUBER Ernst 1972 AUT St Johann in  Tirol AK II männl. 26. 42:22.5 (88) 2:14:49.1 +34:11.0 18,7 km/h

78. 130 GEUDER Josef 1949 GER Marktredwitz DAV Greiz AK IV männl. 5. 40:55.5 (76) 2:15:14.0 +34:35.9 18,6 km/h

79. 61 KRASSNITZER Carolin 1958 AUT Bruck/Glstr. 3 Team Saalfelden AK III weibl. 2. 42:04.1 (87) 2:15:26.2 +34:48.1 18,6 km/h

80. 103 DORFER Jürgen 1964 GER Waging am See AK II männl. 27. 41:47.9 (84) 2:16:29.8 +35:51.7 18,5 km/h

81. 25 HASELBECK Franz 1962 GER Traunstein SV Ruhpolding AK III männl. 15. 2:16:29.9 +35:51.8 18,5 km/h

82. 81 ROHRMOSER-KNAPP 1970 AUT Grossarl AK II weibl. 3. 41:44.5 (83) 2:16:42.2 +36:04.1 18,4 km/h

=83. 59 LOY Tristan 1973 GER Inzell AK I männl. 20. 37:53.2 (54) 2:16:52.3 +36:14.2 18,4 km/h

=83. 53 WINKLER Konrad 1955 GER Bischofswiesen Schiklub Saalfelden AK III männl. 16. 41:40.1 (80) 2:16:52.3 +36:14.2 18,4 km/h

85. 30 AYRAT Khalimov 1986 RUS Graz Allg. Klassen m 11. 2:16:59.8 +36:21.7 18,4 km/h

86. 118 RATH Fritz 1961 AUT Bad Gleichenberg TUS Feldbach AK III männl. 17. 42:00.0 (86) 2:17:07.3 +36:29.2 18,4 km/h

87. 148 GAISBAUER Martin 1968 AUT Waging AK II männl. 28. 38:52.1 (64) 2:18:42.8 +38:04.7 18,2 km/h

88. 134 RECHNER Michael 1956 AUT St. Florian AK III männl. 18. 42:29.3 (89) 2:18:50.4 +38:12.3 18,2 km/h

89. 65 PICHLER David 1986 GER Ruhpolding Allg. Klassen m 12. 39:46.2 (70) 2:19:17.7 +38:39.6 18,1 km/h

90. 45 FREY Lambert 1950 AUT Getzersdorf USC ATOMIC St. Leonhard AK IV männl. 6. 41:43.7 (82) 2:20:34.7 +39:56.6 17,9 km/h

91. 100 SCHWARZENBACHER 1970 AUT Wagrain AK II weibl. 4. 42:37.2 (90) 2:20:40.3 +40:02.2 17,9 km/h

92. 120 GAMSCHNIGG Erwin 1963 AUT Saalfelden AK II männl. 29. 41:59.1 (85) 2:20:47.4 +40:09.3 17,9 km/h

93. 31 EHGARTNER Gerhard 1962 AUT Fornach Union Fornach AK III männl. 19. 43:44.3 (96) 2:21:42.1 +41:04.0 17,8 km/h

94. 93 KRAHL Ronny 1979 GER Ismaning SC Kottmar AK I männl. 21. 43:55.4 (97) 2:22:35.0 +41:56.9 17,7 km/h

95. 22 UMGEHER Manfred 1943 AUT St. Lambrecht AK IV männl. 7. 44:02.1 (100) 2:23:19.6 +42:41.5 17,6 km/h

96. 14 BUTLER Allan 1965 CAN Ottawa XC Chelsea Masters AK II männl. 30. 43:40.2 (95) 2:24:20.1 +43:42.0 17,5 km/h

97. 77 PIETSCH Hubert 1949 GER Traunstein AK IV männl. 8. 42:54.5 (91) 2:24:27.9 +43:49.8 17,4 km/h

98. 92 PFEFFER Christian 1973 AUT Zell am See AK I männl. 22. 43:33.6 (93) 2:25:06.4 +44:28.3 17,4 km/h

99. 11 NAESS Robert 1964 NOR Bergen AK II männl. 31. 44:01.1 (99) 2:25:36.7 +44:58.6 17,3 km/h

100. 28 WESSIAK Walther 1941 AUT Graz ATV Graz AK V männl. 1. 43:59.7 (98) 2:26:42.4 +46:04.3 17,2 km/h

101. 75 HINTERSTOISSER Han 1961 AUT Zell am See AK III männl. 20. 43:35.3 (94) 2:26:58.7 +46:20.6 17,1 km/h

102. 26 DRAXL Christian 1962 AUT Streitdorf AK III männl. 21. 45:24.8 (102) 2:27:03.5 +46:25.4 17,1 km/h

103. 42 KRAUSE Alexander 1979 GER Bad Abbach AK I männl. 23. 45:46.3 (104) 2:27:11.1 +46:33.0 17,1 km/h

104. 107 HOLLAUS Josef 1957 AUT Zell am See AK III männl. 22. 43:33.1 (92) 2:27:14.9 +46:36.8 17,1 km/h

105. 149 PUTZ Hermann 1962 AUT Bad Goisern AK III männl. 23. 45:15.9 (101) 2:27:33.3 +46:55.2 17,1 km/h
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8. Skimarathon Saalfelden - 27.Jänner 2013
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# Bib Name YoB Nation City Team Class # Ziel DL.2 Total Diff Speed

106. 1 Rousseau Francois 1963 FRA MÃ¼nchen AK II männl. 32. 45:37.7 (103) 2:27:57.1 +47:19.0 17,0 km/h

107. 37 JUST Roland 1963 GER Rosenheim SV Großdubrau AK II männl. 33. 46:55.2 (112) 2:31:15.6 +50:37.5 16,7 km/h

108. 51 MESSNER Alfred 1951 AUT Mondsee SUN Thalgau AK IV männl. 9. 46:40.8 (109) 2:31:19.4 +50:41.3 16,7 km/h

109. 104 RADLER Andreas 1964 AUT Linz AK II männl. 34. 46:38.1 (108) 2:32:01.2 +51:23.1 16,6 km/h

110. 49 WEICHENBERGER Joh 1958 AUT Linz Linz AG Sport AK III männl. 24. 46:37.4 (107) 2:32:14.8 +51:36.7 16,6 km/h

111. 127 CIMPOERU Stephen 1963 AUS Ascotvale, Melbourne AK II männl. 35. 47:55.7 (114) 2:33:09.1 +52:31.0 16,5 km/h

112. 135 BÖHMÜLLER Ulrike 1959 AUT Linz AK III weibl. 3. 46:34.7 (106) 2:34:10.1 +53:32.0 16,3 km/h

113. 128 PLETZENAUER Alexan 1994 AUT Fieberbrunn SC Fieberbrunn Junioren 1. 46:46.6 (111) 2:34:28.8 +53:50.7 16,3 km/h

114. 117 KÜGERL Rupert 1957 AUT Schwanberg BEV AK III männl. 25. 46:30.1 (105) 2:35:35.7 +54:57.6 16,2 km/h

115. 108 ANFANG Gottlieb 1947 AUT Neukirchen AK IV männl. 10. 49:07.2 (116) 2:38:32.8 +57:54.7 15,9 km/h

116. 105 NEUBER Thomas 1954 GER Traunstein Gesundheitszentrum-chiemgau AK III männl. 26. 47:49.2 (113) 2:38:40.8 +58:02.7 15,9 km/h

117. 52 MESSNER Maria 1953 AUT Mondsee SUN Thalgau AK III weibl. 4. 46:42.2 (110) 2:39:04.5 +58:26.4 15,8 km/h

118. 150 HAIDER Martin 1966 AUT Seekírchen AK II männl. 36. 51:02.6 (122) 2:44:05.4 +1:03:27.3 15,4 km/h

119. 99 KLING Herbert 1948 AUT Saalfelden AK IV männl. 11. 50:06.6 (120) 2:44:37.1 +1:03:59.0 15,3 km/h

120. 90 NEISS Helmuth 1951 AUT Kössen AK IV männl. 12. 50:13.1 (121) 2:45:17.5 +1:04:39.4 15,2 km/h

121. 138 SCHWAIGER Jakob 1941 GER Moosburg AK V männl. 2. 49:49.8 (118) 2:45:32.4 +1:04:54.3 15,2 km/h

122. 142 Kapfer Georg 1956 GER St. Georgen RSV Traunreut AK III männl. 27. 49:10.3 (117) 2:46:14.6 +1:05:36.5 15,2 km/h

123. 76 RABERGER Anneliese 1951 AUT Bad Gastein AK IV weibl 1. 49:50.8 (119) 2:46:20.8 +1:05:42.7 15,1 km/h

124. 78 GRIESSNER Alfred 1957 AUT Saalfelden AK III männl. 28. 48:22.0 (115) 2:50:33.8 +1:09:55.7 14,8 km/h

125. 54 GRIEßENAUER Mag. J 1957 AUT Leogang AK III männl. 29. 53:30.6 (127) 2:50:55.0 +1:10:16.9 14,7 km/h

126. 63 WERR Christoph 1951 AUT Wals Naturfreunde Wals AK IV männl. 13. 52:18.0 (124) 2:55:35.3 +1:14:57.2 14,4 km/h

127. 125 WATERS Peter 1963 AUS Surrey Hills AK II männl. 37. 55:15.1 (129) 2:55:56.4 +1:15:18.3 14,3 km/h

128. 123 DE FREITAS Greg 1957 AUS Alexandra, Victoria Mt. Bullfight Ski Club AK III männl. 30. 53:21.6 (126) 2:56:34.9 +1:15:56.8 14,3 km/h

129. 114 LEITHÄUSER  Klaus 1964 GER Gießen AK II männl. 38. 52:51.4 (125) 2:57:20.1 +1:16:42.0 14,2 km/h

130. 101 SPANBLÖCHL Karl 1958 AUT Grünau / Almtal AK III männl. 31. 51:39.7 (123) 2:57:23.1 +1:16:45.0 14,2 km/h

131. 106 STRITZINGER Maria 1959 AUT Saalfelden AK III weibl. 5. 53:53.7 (128) 3:02:46.2 +1:22:08.1 13,8 km/h

132. 111 PREIBISCH Sylvia 1979 GER Marktschellenberg  TSV Bad Reichenhall/Team Erdin AK I weibl. 1. 57:57.6 (130) 3:05:07.4 +1:24:29.3 13,6 km/h

133. 122 DE FREITAS Jennie 1955 AUS Alexandra, Victoria Mt. Bullfight Ski Club AK III weibl. 6. 1:00:54.9 (131) 3:22:20.4 +1:41:42.3 12,5 km/h

134. 126 LANGLOIS Kate 1965 AUS Ascotvale, Melbourne AK II weibl. 5. 1:05:40.4 (132) 3:38:53.9 +1:58:15.8 11,5 km/h

67 KURZ Albert 1951 AUT Bischofswiesen SG Schönau AK IV männl. DNF

3 GAFFAL Peter 1971 GER Miesbach Salomon-Leki Racingteam AK II männl. DNS 22,7 km/h

18 FILIPITSCH Albert 1960 AUT Leogang AK III männl. 38:48.4 DNS 19,5 km/h

109 FISCHBACHER Matthä 1980 AUT Walchsee LLC Walchsee AK I männl. DNS

88 STANDMANN Johann 1963 AUT St. Jakob Atomic Racing Team AK II männl. DNS

85 TRÖSTL Friedrich 1949 AUT Wien AK IV männl. DNS

46 DR. LUKAS Bernhard 1955 GER München AK III männl. DNS

35 BÖHMÜLLER Ulrike 1959 AUT Linz AK III weibl. DNS

24 PLUT Andreas 1974 AUT Intersport Bachler Team AK I männl. DNS

20 TÜCHLER Heidi 1969 AUT Wals Naturfreunde Wals AK II weibl. DNS
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8. Skimarathon Saalfelden
27.Jänner 2013

Klassen Results 42km

# Bib Name YoB Nation City Team Ziel DL.2 Leogang Total Diff Speed

     Junioren

1. 128 PLETZENAUER Alexan 1994 AUT Fieberbrunn SC Fieberbrunn 46:46.6 (1) 1:37:50.7 (1) 2:34:28.8 16,3 km/h

     Allg. Klassen weibl.

1. 8 YAKIMOVA  Natalia 1985 RUS Ramsau am Dachstein Russia 34:19.3 (1) 1:13:01.7 (1) 1:51:52.2 22,5 km/h

     Allg. Klassen männl.

1. 147 EBERHARTER Michael 1983 AUT Tux 30:34.0 (1) 1:06:35.4 (3) 1:40:38.1 25,0 km/h

2. 9 CHEREPANOV Iliya 1987 RUS Ramsau am Dachstein Russia 30:36.2 (3) 1:06:35.0 (2) 1:40:44.8 +6.7 25,0 km/h

3. 97 EBNER Thomas 1986 AUT Kufstein 30:35.7 (2) 1:06:34.5 (1) 1:42:50.5 +2:12.4 24,5 km/h

4. 132 HARTL Johann 1984 GER Waging TSv Waging 32:01.9 (5) 1:09:19.8 (5) 1:45:32.5 +4:54.4 23,9 km/h

5. 2 HAINDL Stefan 1985 AUT Saalfelden Skiklub Saalfelden 31:59.2 (4) 1:09:15.8 (4) 1:46:51.1 +6:13.0 23,6 km/h

6. 7 BRÜGGL Stefan 1983 AUT Saalfelden SK Saalfelden 33:36.6 (6) 1:12:02.5 (6) 1:50:57.6 +10:19.5 22,7 km/h

7. 83 FISCHHABER Florian 1992 GER Gaissach Team Rossignol 34:18.8 (7) 1:13:11.0 (7) 1:52:05.6 +11:27.5 22,5 km/h

8. 38 ISLITZER Lukas 1991 AUT Gosau Bikes4you 36:30.5 (9) 1:17:34.1 (8) 1:57:56.9 +17:18.8 21,4 km/h

9. 69 HERZOG Bernhard 1988 AUT Leogang SC Leogang 35:30.2 (8) 1:17:45.8 (9) 1:58:49.8 +18:11.7 21,2 km/h

10. 151 LACKNER Manuel 1986 AUT Pichl Intersport Bachler 38:03.4 (10) 1:22:01.4 (10) 2:06:51.8 +26:13.7 19,9 km/h

11. 30 AYRAT Khalimov 1986 RUS Graz 2:16:59.8 +36:21.7 18,4 km/h

12. 65 PICHLER David 1986 GER Ruhpolding 39:46.2 (11) 1:25:49.3 (11) 2:19:17.7 +38:39.6 18,1 km/h

     AK I weibl.

1. 111 PREIBISCH Sylvia 1979 GER Marktschellenberg  TSV Bad Reichenhall/Team Erdin 57:57.6 (1) 2:01:00.7 (1) 3:05:07.4 13,6 km/h

     AK I männl.

1. 146 EBERHARTER Christia 1977 AUT Tux 30:35.2 (1) 1:06:33.5 (1) 1:41:46.2 24,8 km/h

2. 113 ORTNER Andreas 1975 GER Anger 32:03.0 (5) 1:09:18.6 (4) 1:45:56.2 +4:10.0 23,8 km/h

3. 4 KRIZ Honza 1975 AUT Altenmarkt SALOMON Team 32:01.1 (4) 1:09:17.5 (3) 1:46:02.3 +4:16.1 23,8 km/h

4. 74 GALLER Roland 1973 AUT Abtenau Salomon Racing Team 32:00.7 (3) 1:09:16.5 (2) 1:46:10.6 +4:24.4 23,7 km/h

5. 44 PEKURINEN Jani 1978 FIN Lahti Finland 32:00.1 (2) 1:09:19.2 (5) 1:46:29.7 +4:43.5 23,7 km/h

6. 40 PEKURINEN Marko 1975 FIN Mikkeli Finland 32:36.5 (6) 1:11:05.3 (6) 1:49:28.9 +7:42.7 23,0 km/h

7. 145 DUFTER Matthias 1981 GER Schliersee 33:51.5 (8) 1:13:08.2 (10) 1:51:55.8 +10:09.6 22,5 km/h

8. 84 HOFMANN Rico 1973 AUT Bad Hofgastein WSV Bad Hofgastein 33:37.2 (7) 1:12:06.3 (7) 1:52:19.7 +10:33.5 22,4 km/h

9. 55 POINTNER Thomas 1976 AUT Schwendt WSV Schwendt 34:17.9 (9) 1:13:06.9 (9) 1:52:28.5 +10:42.3 22,4 km/h

10. 119 PROFUNSER Markus 1975 AUT Hochfilzen HSV Hochfilzen 34:20.2 (10) 1:13:05.2 (8) 1:52:56.2 +11:10.0 22,3 km/h

11. 10 WARTBICHLER Gerald 1978 AUT Saalfelden 35:03.0 (11) 1:15:22.9 (11) 1:55:14.9 +13:28.7 21,9 km/h

12. 72 MAIER Mario 1973 AUT Lenzing www.atterbiker.at 35:27.9 (12) 1:15:58.5 (12) 1:57:34.4 +15:48.2 21,4 km/h

13. 86 PIRCHL Gerhard 1977 AUT Saalfelden SK Maishofen 37:15.8 (16) 1:19:29.9 (14) 2:01:36.1 +19:49.9 20,7 km/h

=14. 140 MAYR  Andreas 1975 AUT Erpfendorf 37:14.6 (14) 1:19:28.6 (13) 2:01:56.1 +20:09.9 20,7 km/h

=14. 73 ROFFARÈ Stefano 1975 ITA Castagnole di Paese (T Sci Fondo Treviso 37:15.0 (15) 1:19:32.5 (15) 2:01:56.1 +20:09.9 20,7 km/h

16. 121 GANSCHNIGG Robert 1980 AUT 38:49.4 (18) 1:22:43.6 (18) 2:08:39.9 +26:53.7 19,6 km/h

17. 48 FÖDINGER Alexander 1978 AUT Weyregg Atterbiker.at 35:57.3 (13) 1:21:15.2 (17) 2:08:42.8 +26:56.6 19,6 km/h

18. 133 SEIDL Johannes 1977 AUT Saalfelden 39:34.8 (19) 1:24:54.8 (19) 2:09:29.6 +27:43.4 19,5 km/h

19. 87 DREßLER Silvio 1978 GER Eibau 41:41.7 (20) 1:26:13.4 (20) 2:10:33.4 +28:47.2 19,3 km/h

20. 59 LOY Tristan 1973 GER Inzell 37:53.2 (17) 1:19:39.3 (16) 2:16:52.3 +35:06.1 18,4 km/h

21. 93 KRAHL Ronny 1979 GER Ismaning SC Kottmar 43:55.4 (22) 1:33:35.7 (21) 2:22:35.0 +40:48.8 17,7 km/h

22. 92 PFEFFER Christian 1973 AUT Zell am See 43:33.6 (21) 1:33:36.8 (22) 2:25:06.4 +43:20.2 17,4 km/h

23. 42 KRAUSE Alexander 1979 GER Bad Abbach 45:46.3 (23) 1:36:39.4 (23) 2:27:11.1 +45:24.9 17,1 km/h

     AK II weibl.

1. 110 RITZER Kathrin 1968 AUT Walchsee LLC Walchsee 38:48.2 (1) 1:24:11.0 (1) 2:09:05.5 19,5 km/h

2. 96 UZICK Liudmila 1969 RUS Innsbruck 41:03.5 (2) 1:28:03.8 (2) 2:13:52.3 +4:46.8 18,8 km/h

3. 81 ROHRMOSER-KNAPP 1970 AUT Grossarl 41:44.5 (3) 1:29:11.4 (3) 2:16:42.2 +7:36.7 18,4 km/h

4. 100 SCHWARZENBACHER 1970 AUT Wagrain 42:37.2 (4) 1:31:10.1 (4) 2:20:40.3 +11:34.8 17,9 km/h

5. 126 LANGLOIS Kate 1965 AUS Ascotvale, Melbourne 1:05:40.4 (5) 2:21:54.8 (5) 3:38:53.9 +1:29:48.4 11,5 km/h
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8. Skimarathon Saalfelden - 27.Jänner 2013
Klassen Results 42km

# Bib Name YoB Nation City Team Ziel DL.2 Leogang Total Diff Speed

     AK II männl.

1. 116 GANNER Norbert 1966 AUT Obertilliach Salomon Team 30:38.4 (1) 1:06:36.6 (1) 1:41:23.9 24,9 km/h

2. 50 KANTNER Richard 1970 AUT Neukirchen Kitzbüheler Ski Club 32:38.2 (3) 1:11:04.5 (2) 1:49:28.8 +8:04.9 23,0 km/h

3. 102 KRONBICHLER Peter 1967 AUT Walchsee LLC Walchsee 32:34.3 (2) 1:12:04.3 (4) 1:50:00.8 +8:36.9 22,9 km/h

4. 89 RUPNIK Marko 1968 SLO CRNI VRH NAD IDRIJO 33:52.9 (7) 1:12:07.4 (6) 1:50:00.9 +8:37.0 22,9 km/h

5. 112 STARLINGER Christian 1972 AUT Rohrbach 33:33.9 (5) 1:12:05.8 (5) 1:50:08.5 +8:44.6 22,9 km/h

6. 136 ZLÖBL Peter 1965 AUT Bad Gastein Atomic Racing Team 32:38.7 (4) 1:12:02.9 (3) 1:50:34.4 +9:10.5 22,8 km/h

7. 5 AIGNER Franz 1969 AUT Leogang SC-Leogang 33:45.8 (6) 1:13:09.3 (7) 1:52:43.0 +11:19.1 22,4 km/h

8. 33 FORTYN Reinhard 1967 AUT Spillern Free Eagle Fun Racing Team 35:30.3 (9) 1:15:57.5 (8) 1:55:45.8 +14:21.9 21,8 km/h

9. 34 HEUGENHAUSER Rudi 1971 AUT Maria Alm SC Maria Alm 35:29.6 (8) 1:15:59.0 (9) 1:55:47.9 +14:24.0 21,8 km/h

10. 70 KERSCHBAUMER Tho 1966 AUT Rohrendorf bei Krems USC Atomic St. Leonhard 35:56.1 (10) 1:17:47.7 (11) 1:58:34.8 +17:10.9 21,3 km/h

11. 12 KOTSCHY Ari 1963 AUT Wien Öst. Inline Skating Club 36:33.7 (13) 1:17:46.8 (10) 1:58:35.0 +17:11.1 21,3 km/h

12. 21 TÜCHLER Johann 1966 AUT Wals Naturfreunde Wals 35:56.8 (11) 1:17:52.6 (13) 1:58:42.7 +17:18.8 21,2 km/h

13. 66 GRAFL Reinhard 1971 AUT Westendorf SC-Westendorf 36:36.7 (15) 1:17:50.0 (12) 1:59:11.5 +17:47.6 21,1 km/h

14. 41 EHRENSBERGER Klaus 1970 AUT Westendorf SC Westendorf 36:32.6 (12) 1:19:17.7 (14) 2:03:10.8 +21:46.9 20,5 km/h

15. 91 ERLBACHER Herwig 1966 AUT Ramau am Dachstein Intersport Bachler Ramsau 37:53.9 (17) 1:21:52.4 (16) 2:04:52.0 +23:28.1 20,2 km/h

16. 43 PAULI Jörg 1969 AUT Kematen 36:35.1 (14) 1:19:30.5 (15) 2:05:07.4 +23:43.5 20,1 km/h

17. 94 WELS Stefan 1965 GER Traunstein Gesundheitszentrum-Chiemgau 39:21.2 (20) 1:23:26.5 (18) 2:06:01.4 +24:37.5 20,0 km/h

18. 131 WENGER Siegfried 1964 AUT Maishofen SK Maishofen 36:54.1 (16) 1:22:00.2 (17) 2:08:50.2 +27:26.3 19,6 km/h

19. 124 EGENHOFER Robert 1967 GER München TSV Hartpenning 38:50.2 (18) 1:23:53.6 (19) 2:09:06.1 +27:42.2 19,5 km/h

20. 62 TASSANI-PRELL Steph 1970 GER Ainring SC Ainring 39:49.5 (22) 1:25:05.5 (22) 2:09:29.8 +28:05.9 19,5 km/h

21. 39 DALLINGER Thomas 1965 GER Anger SC Anger 39:50.5 (23) 1:25:01.9 (21) 2:10:09.7 +28:45.8 19,4 km/h

22. 56 KOLLMER Jürgen 1971 AUT Altenmarkt RC Altenmarkt 39:22.5 (21) 1:24:05.0 (20) 2:11:24.4 +30:00.5 19,2 km/h

23. 47 LEHERBAUER Gottfrie 1967 AUT Wals Naturfreunde WALS 41:36.0 (26) 1:27:55.5 (26) 2:11:30.2 +30:06.3 19,2 km/h

24. 80 LINDGREN Anders 1972 SWE Wien Åmål MultiSport, Schweden 39:51.0 (24) 1:26:28.8 (24) 2:12:32.7 +31:08.8 19,0 km/h

25. 129 PLETZENAUER Robert 1963 AUT Fieberbrunn SC Fieberbrunn 41:07.0 (25) 1:26:07.4 (23) 2:12:58.9 +31:35.0 18,9 km/h

26. 141 HUBER Ernst 1972 AUT St Johann in  Tirol 42:22.5 (29) 1:29:15.1 (27) 2:14:49.1 +33:25.2 18,7 km/h

27. 103 DORFER Jürgen 1964 GER Waging am See 41:47.9 (27) 1:29:21.7 (28) 2:16:29.8 +35:05.9 18,5 km/h

28. 148 GAISBAUER Martin 1968 AUT Waging 38:52.1 (19) 1:26:57.2 (25) 2:18:42.8 +37:18.9 18,2 km/h

29. 120 GAMSCHNIGG Erwin 1963 AUT Saalfelden 41:59.1 (28) 1:29:49.8 (29) 2:20:47.4 +39:23.5 17,9 km/h

30. 14 BUTLER Allan 1965 CAN Ottawa XC Chelsea Masters 43:40.2 (30) 1:34:36.3 (31) 2:24:20.1 +42:56.2 17,5 km/h

31. 11 NAESS Robert 1964 NOR Bergen 44:01.1 (31) 1:33:34.0 (30) 2:25:36.7 +44:12.8 17,3 km/h

32. 1 Rousseau Francois 1963 FRA MÃ¼nchen 45:37.7 (32) 1:36:40.5 (32) 2:27:57.1 +46:33.2 17,0 km/h

33. 37 JUST Roland 1963 GER Rosenheim SV Großdubrau 46:55.2 (34) 1:40:11.8 (34) 2:31:15.6 +49:51.7 16,7 km/h

34. 104 RADLER Andreas 1964 AUT Linz 46:38.1 (33) 1:39:06.3 (33) 2:32:01.2 +50:37.3 16,6 km/h

35. 127 CIMPOERU Stephen 1963 AUS Ascotvale, Melbourne 47:55.7 (35) 1:41:18.7 (35) 2:33:09.1 +51:45.2 16,5 km/h

36. 150 HAIDER Martin 1966 AUT Seekírchen 51:02.6 (36) 1:47:18.6 (36) 2:44:05.4 +1:02:41.5 15,4 km/h

37. 125 WATERS Peter 1963 AUS Surrey Hills 55:15.1 (38) 1:57:02.8 (38) 2:55:56.4 +1:14:32.5 14,3 km/h

38. 114 LEITHÄUSER  Klaus 1964 GER Gießen 52:51.4 (37) 1:55:08.9 (37) 2:57:20.1 +1:15:56.2 14,2 km/h

     AK III weibl.

1. 32 VÖLK Angelika 1959 GER Fürstenfeldbruck SC Moosham 40:15.8 (1) 1:27:33.9 (1) 2:14:26.3 18,7 km/h

2. 61 KRASSNITZER Carolin 1958 AUT Bruck/Glstr. 3 Team Saalfelden 42:04.1 (2) 1:28:39.2 (2) 2:15:26.2 +59.9 18,6 km/h

3. 135 BÖHMÜLLER Ulrike 1959 AUT Linz 46:34.7 (3) 1:40:11.1 (3) 2:34:10.1 +19:43.8 16,3 km/h

4. 52 MESSNER Maria 1953 AUT Mondsee SUN Thalgau 46:42.2 (4) 1:40:19.1 (4) 2:39:04.5 +24:38.2 15,8 km/h

5. 106 STRITZINGER Maria 1959 AUT Saalfelden 53:53.7 (5) 1:56:19.1 (5) 3:02:46.2 +48:19.9 13,8 km/h

6. 122 DE FREITAS Jennie 1955 AUS Alexandra, Victoria Mt. Bullfight Ski Club 1:00:54.9 (6) 2:12:12.5 (6) 3:22:20.4 +1:07:54.1 12,5 km/h

     AK III männl.

1. 95 DANNER Franz 1960 GER Gaissach 34:19.6 (2) 1:13:08.2 (2) 1:51:53.3 22,5 km/h

2. 23 FREYER Gerald 1958 GER Sayda Pulsschlag Neuhausen 34:23.9 (4) 1:13:10.1 (3) 1:52:33.8 +40.5 22,4 km/h

3. 68 KIRCHNER Manfred 1962 AUT hollersbach lc-oberpinzgau 34:18.4 (1) 1:13:07.5 (1) 1:52:43.5 +50.2 22,4 km/h

4. 57 LÖFFLER Wolfgang 1956 AUT langenlois USC-ATOMIC ST.LEONHARD 35:04.9 (6) 1:15:24.0 (5) 1:55:25.5 +3:32.2 21,8 km/h

5. 36 GEISLER Jakob 1958 AUT Uttendorf ESV Uttendorf 35:27.2 (7) 1:15:56.4 (7) 1:55:45.0 +3:51.7 21,8 km/h

6. 60 HOLZNER Hubert 1957 GER  Siegsdorf 34:21.2 (3) 1:13:20.0 (4) 1:56:05.6 +4:12.3 21,7 km/h

7. 64 KOLB Helmut 1959 AUT Lassing 35:04.2 (5) 1:15:25.4 (6) 1:57:29.0 +5:35.7 21,4 km/h
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8. Skimarathon Saalfelden - 27.Jänner 2013
Klassen Results 42km

# Bib Name YoB Nation City Team Ziel DL.2 Leogang Total Diff Speed

8. 71  HUMENBERGER Max 1961 AUT Öpping 35:55.5 (8) 1:17:20.9 (8) 1:57:58.8 +6:05.5 21,4 km/h

9. 79 HUEMERLEHNER Joha 1956 AUT Steyrlling 36:33.1 (9) 1:17:50.8 (9) 1:58:45.7 +6:52.4 21,2 km/h

10. 19 RATHBAUER Dr. Joach 1959 AUT Linz 36:34.3 (10) 1:17:52.1 (10) 1:59:25.6 +7:32.3 21,1 km/h

11. 137 RUPNIK Benno 1957 SLO Örhi Vrh 37:56.9 (13) 1:21:06.5 (11) 2:04:49.3 +12:56.0 20,2 km/h

12. 98 FISCHHABER Hans 1959 GER Gaissach 37:54.3 (11) 1:21:58.3 (12) 2:05:10.3 +13:17.0 20,1 km/h

13. 27 KAIN Hans Jörg 1962 AUT Bad Goisern bikes4you Bad Goisern 37:55.0 (12) 1:21:59.4 (13) 2:05:18.7 +13:25.4 20,1 km/h

14. 58 GRADNER Josef 1953 AUT st.leonhard USC-ATOMIC ST.LEONHARD 39:17.9 (14) 1:24:11.8 (14) 2:09:00.7 +17:07.4 19,5 km/h

15. 25 HASELBECK Franz 1962 GER Traunstein SV Ruhpolding 2:16:29.9 +24:36.6 18,5 km/h

16. 53 WINKLER Konrad 1955 GER Bischofswiesen Schiklub Saalfelden 41:40.1 (15) 1:28:16.4 (15) 2:16:52.3 +24:59.0 18,4 km/h

17. 118 RATH Fritz 1961 AUT Bad Gleichenberg TUS Feldbach 42:00.0 (16) 1:29:44.7 (16) 2:17:07.3 +25:14.0 18,4 km/h

18. 134 RECHNER Michael 1956 AUT St. Florian 42:29.3 (17) 1:31:08.2 (17) 2:18:50.4 +26:57.1 18,2 km/h

19. 31 EHGARTNER Gerhard 1962 AUT Fornach Union Fornach 43:44.3 (20) 1:33:52.2 (19) 2:21:42.1 +29:48.8 17,8 km/h

20. 75 HINTERSTOISSER Han 1961 AUT Zell am See 43:35.3 (19) 1:34:18.4 (20) 2:26:58.7 +35:05.4 17,1 km/h

21. 26 DRAXL Christian 1962 AUT Streitdorf 45:24.8 (22) 1:36:41.8 (22) 2:27:03.5 +35:10.2 17,1 km/h

22. 107 HOLLAUS Josef 1957 AUT Zell am See 43:33.1 (18) 1:32:52.0 (18) 2:27:14.9 +35:21.6 17,1 km/h

23. 149 PUTZ Hermann 1962 AUT Bad Goisern 45:15.9 (21) 1:36:38.7 (21) 2:27:33.3 +35:40.0 17,1 km/h

24. 49 WEICHENBERGER Joh 1958 AUT Linz Linz AG Sport 46:37.4 (24) 1:39:03.1 (23) 2:32:14.8 +40:21.5 16,6 km/h

25. 117 KÜGERL Rupert 1957 AUT Schwanberg BEV 46:30.1 (23) 1:40:50.2 (24) 2:35:35.7 +43:42.4 16,2 km/h

26. 105 NEUBER Thomas 1954 GER Traunstein Gesundheitszentrum-chiemgau 47:49.2 (25) 1:42:54.2 (25) 2:38:40.8 +46:47.5 15,9 km/h

27. 142 Kapfer Georg 1956 GER St. Georgen RSV Traunreut 49:10.3 (27) 1:47:49.5 (26) 2:46:14.6 +54:21.3 15,2 km/h

28. 78 GRIESSNER Alfred 1957 AUT Saalfelden 48:22.0 (26) 1:48:31.0 (27) 2:50:33.8 +58:40.5 14,8 km/h

29. 54 GRIEßENAUER Mag. J 1957 AUT Leogang 53:30.6 (30) 1:51:42.4 (29) 2:50:55.0 +59:01.7 14,7 km/h

30. 123 DE FREITAS Greg 1957 AUS Alexandra, Victoria Mt. Bullfight Ski Club 53:21.6 (29) 1:54:20.9 (30) 2:56:34.9 +1:04:41.6 14,3 km/h

31. 101 SPANBLÖCHL Karl 1958 AUT Grünau / Almtal 51:39.7 (28) 1:50:29.6 (28) 2:57:23.1 +1:05:29.8 14,2 km/h

     AK IV weibl

1. 76 RABERGER Anneliese 1951 AUT Bad Gastein 49:50.8 (1) 1:48:07.4 (1) 2:46:20.8 15,1 km/h

     AK IV männl.

1. 139 BRANDAUER Josef 1949 AUT Kuchl Salomon Leki Team 37:18.2 (1) 1:19:31.7 (1) 2:02:16.3 20,6 km/h

2. 144 GEISLER Josef 1951 AUT Westendorf 38:48.8 (2) 1:22:44.1 (2) 2:06:17.0 +4:00.7 20,0 km/h

3. 29 DIETSCHY Alois 1949 AUT Wasenbruck lsv - wien 39:18.9 (3) 1:24:09.0 (3) 2:09:02.3 +6:46.0 19,5 km/h

4. 15 HÄUSL Ferdinand 1947 AUT Saalfelden 40:18.6 (4) 1:26:50.0 (4) 2:13:29.5 +11:13.2 18,9 km/h

5. 130 GEUDER Josef 1949 GER Marktredwitz DAV Greiz 40:55.5 (5) 1:28:30.4 (5) 2:15:14.0 +12:57.7 18,6 km/h

6. 45 FREY Lambert 1950 AUT Getzersdorf USC ATOMIC St. Leonhard 41:43.7 (6) 1:29:51.5 (6) 2:20:34.7 +18:18.4 17,9 km/h

7. 22 UMGEHER Manfred 1943 AUT St. Lambrecht 44:02.1 (8) 1:33:32.5 (8) 2:23:19.6 +21:03.3 17,6 km/h

8. 77 PIETSCH Hubert 1949 GER Traunstein 42:54.5 (7) 1:33:12.6 (7) 2:24:27.9 +22:11.6 17,4 km/h

9. 51 MESSNER Alfred 1951 AUT Mondsee SUN Thalgau 46:40.8 (9) 1:39:24.3 (9) 2:31:19.4 +29:03.1 16,7 km/h

10. 108 ANFANG Gottlieb 1947 AUT Neukirchen 49:07.2 (10) 1:44:06.5 (10) 2:38:32.8 +36:16.5 15,9 km/h

11. 99 KLING Herbert 1948 AUT Saalfelden 50:06.6 (11) 1:47:15.3 (11) 2:44:37.1 +42:20.8 15,3 km/h

12. 90 NEISS Helmuth 1951 AUT Kössen 50:13.1 (12) 1:47:28.6 (12) 2:45:17.5 +43:01.2 15,2 km/h

13. 63 WERR Christoph 1951 AUT Wals Naturfreunde Wals 52:18.0 (13) 1:53:00.4 (13) 2:55:35.3 +53:19.0 14,4 km/h

67 KURZ Albert 1951 AUT Bischofswiesen SG Schönau DNF

     AK V männl.

1. 28 WESSIAK Walther 1941 AUT Graz ATV Graz 43:59.7 (1) 1:34:17.3 (1) 2:26:42.4 17,2 km/h

2. 138 SCHWAIGER Jakob 1941 GER Moosburg 49:49.8 (2) 1:47:37.4 (2) 2:45:32.4 +18:50.0 15,2 km/h
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8. Skimarathon Saalfelden
27.Jänner 2013

Overall Results 21km

# Bib Name YoB Nation City Team Class # M.Alm2 Total Diff Speed

     21km

1. 503 TRITSCHER Bernhard 1988 AUT Saalfelden Schiklub Saalfelden Allg. Klassen m 1. 23:11.7 (2) 37:32.0 33,6 km/h

2. 505 DÜRR Johannes 1987 AUT Göstling ÖSV A-Kader Allg. Klassen m 2. 23:11.2 (1) 37:32.9 +0.9 33,6 km/h

=3. 508 BRUNNER Peter 1991 AUT Lavant LRC Lienz Allg. Klassen m =3. 23:12.3 (3) 37:50.8 +18.8 33,3 km/h

=3. 504 STADLOBER Luis 1991 AUT Radstadt SC Radstadt Allg. Klassen m =3. 23:12.8 (4) 37:50.8 +18.8 33,3 km/h

5. 506 WURM Harald 1984 AUT Vomp WSV Vomp Allg. Klassen m 5. 23:32.8 (5) 38:43.6 +1:11.6 32,5 km/h

6. 501 GROSSEGGER Sven 1987 AUT Saalfelden HSV Saalfelden Allg. Klassen m 6. 23:35.1 (6) 38:43.9 +1:11.9 32,5 km/h

7. 612 WEITGASSER Lukas 1988 AUT Schladming Allg. Klassen m 7. 23:36.4 (7) 38:44.0 +1:12.0 32,5 km/h

=8. 603 PLEßNITZER Kevin 1992 AUT Ramsau ÖSV Allg. Klassen m 8. 23:42.4 (8) 38:45.6 +1:13.6 32,5 km/h

=8. 572 GRUBER Martin 1981 AUT Thalgau Atomic Racing/Thalgau AK I männl. 1. 23:42.9 (9) 38:45.6 +1:13.6 32,5 km/h

10. 559 EGGER Arnold 1981 AUT Kössen Team HWK-rossignol AK I männl. 2. 24:55.4 (13) 40:22.3 +2:50.3 31,2 km/h

11. 557 SCHWARZ Andreas 1976 AUT Bad Leonfelden Fischer Team AK I männl. 3. 24:54.2 (12) 40:23.8 +2:51.8 31,2 km/h

12. 507 HÖRL Michael 1989 AUT Saalfelden HSV Saalfelden Allg. Klassen m 9. 24:08.4 (10) 40:25.3 +2:53.3 31,2 km/h

13. 592 HUBER Armin 1979 AUT Ellmau Ellmau AK I männl. 4. 24:58.0 (14) 40:26.0 +2:54.0 31,2 km/h

14. 636 PLETZER Franco 1975 AUT St. Johann Salomon Racing Team AK I männl. 5. 25:03.5 (16) 40:36.8 +3:04.8 31,0 km/h

15. 613 HUTEGGER Hans 1993 AUT Rohrmoos-Untertal Junioren 1. 24:43.9 (11) 40:52.4 +3:20.4 30,8 km/h

16. 600 FEIEL Jan 1990 AUT Tragöß Wsv Asvö Tragöß Allg. Klassen m 10. 24:59.7 (15) 41:01.9 +3:29.9 30,7 km/h

17. 570 VOGL Lukas 1984 AUT Goldegg Goldegg IL Allg. Klassen m 11. 25:31.9 (18) 41:12.3 +3:40.3 30,6 km/h

18. 599 BLATTER Andre 1965 AUT Tragöß Wsv Asvö  Tragöß AK II männl. 1. 25:32.4 (19) 41:14.9 +3:42.9 30,5 km/h

19. 588 BRÜGGL Thomas 1980 AUT Saalfelden HSV Saalfelden AK I männl. 6. 25:35.7 (22) 41:16.3 +3:44.3 30,5 km/h

20. 649 HÖRL Gotthard 1972 AUT Saalfelden AK II männl. 2. 25:37.2 (23) 41:19.7 +3:47.7 30,5 km/h

21. 516 SCHWARZL Christoph 1984 AUT Wals Allg. Klassen m 12. 25:32.9 (20) 41:20.4 +3:48.4 30,5 km/h

22. 566 ORTNER Christian 1981 GER Anger SC-Anger AK I männl. 7. 25:34.0 (21) 41:24.5 +3:52.5 30,4 km/h

23. 17 MEISTER Markus 1976 AUT Abtenau SALOMON Racing Team AK I männl. 8. 25:05.6 (17) 41:27.1 +3:55.1 30,4 km/h

24. 571 LENTSCH Urban 1994 AUT Kaunertal LLC Sporthütte Längenfeld Junioren 2. 42:32.8 +5:00.8 29,6 km/h

25. 601 SEEBACHER Christoph 1991 AUT Radstadt Atomic Racing Team Allg. Klassen m 13. 26:10.1 (25) 42:33.5 +5:01.5 29,6 km/h

26. 627 BRÜGGL Christoph 1984 AUT Saalfelden SK Saalfelden Allg. Klassen m 14. 26:07.7 (24) 42:34.3 +5:02.3 29,6 km/h

27. 585 SCHMUCK David 1988 AUT St. Martin Allg. Klassen m 15. 26:34.9 (28) 42:44.6 +5:12.6 29,5 km/h

28. 567 WIMMER Christoph 1974 AUT Henndorf green-xs.com AK I männl. 9. 26:33.8 (26) 43:07.7 +5:35.7 29,2 km/h

29. 616 KRÖLL Franz 1966 AUT Ellmau Ellmau AK II männl. 3. 26:34.2 (27) 43:08.7 +5:36.7 29,2 km/h

30. 510 HAIM Mark 1971 AUT Vomp AK II männl. 4. 26:54.9 (29) 43:24.4 +5:52.4 29,0 km/h

31. 632 KELLNER Rudi 1963 GER Waging TSV Waging AK II männl. 5. 26:56.7 (30) 43:25.4 +5:53.4 29,0 km/h

32. 514 ASTER Anton 1969 AUT Kössen AK II männl. 6. 26:57.5 (31) 43:38.0 +6:06.0 28,9 km/h

33. 631 HELMINGER Sebastia 1986 GER Waging TSV Waging Allg. Klassen m 16. 27:15.2 (32) 44:39.3 +7:07.3 28,2 km/h

34. 598 BLATTER Pascal 1994 AUT Tragöß Wsv Asvö Tragöß Junioren 3. 27:49.3 (35) 44:53.4 +7:21.4 28,1 km/h

35. 637 SVOBODA Alexandra 1993 AUT Marquetern Juniorinnen 1. 27:48.3 (33) 44:55.4 +7:23.4 28,0 km/h

36. 624 SCHWAIGHOFER Toni 1961 AUT Kössen LLC Walchsee AK III männl. 1. 28:05.4 (37) 44:58.9 +7:26.9 28,0 km/h

37. 635 HOFFMANN Susanne 1994 AUT Saalfelden HSV Saalfelden Juniorinnen 2. 27:48.6 (34) 45:05.9 +7:33.9 27,9 km/h

38. 561 HEUGENHAUSER Tho 1996 AUT Saalfelden SC Maria Alm Jugend II männ 1. 28:11.0 (40) 45:17.9 +7:45.9 27,8 km/h

39. 623 PRASCHBERGER Peter 1960 AUT Walchsee LLC Walchsee AK III männl. 2. 28:07.7 (39) 45:21.8 +7:49.8 27,8 km/h

40. 584 FISCHBACHER Toni 1963 AUT Ramsau am Dachstein Intersport  Bachler Ramsau AK II männl. 7. 28:16.1 (42) 45:21.9 +7:49.9 27,8 km/h

41. 520 STEINPATZ Toni 1986 AUT Altenmarkt Allg. Klassen m 17. 27:51.9 (36) 45:23.0 +7:51.0 27,8 km/h

42. 619 SCHNEIDER Markus 1973 AUT Altenmarkt im Pongau RC Altenmarkt AK I männl. 10. 28:07.3 (38) 45:23.5 +7:51.5 27,8 km/h

43. 545 WENGER Walter 1966 AUT Maishofen sk-maishofen AK II männl. 8. 28:15.2 (41) 45:24.8 +7:52.8 27,7 km/h

44. 642 SCHENK Michael 1970 AUT St. Johann AK II männl. 9. 28:19.7 (44) 45:35.2 +8:03.2 27,6 km/h

45. 625 KENDLINGER Jakob 1959 AUT Walchsee LLC Walchsee AK III männl. 3. 28:16.5 (43) 46:03.8 +8:31.8 27,4 km/h

46. 645 VASOLD Thomas 1972 AUT Liezen AK II männl. 10. 28:46.4 (49) 46:06.6 +8:34.6 27,3 km/h

47. 648 KRUG Alfred 1955 AUT Kolsass AK III männl. 4. 28:45.3 (47) 46:07.2 +8:35.2 27,3 km/h

48. 568 OBERSCHNEIDER Rud 1978 AUT Saalfelden SK Saalfelden AK I männl. 11. 28:42.6 (45) 46:08.3 +8:36.3 27,3 km/h

49. 556 PERSTLING Franz 1954 AUT Zell am See Loipenfüchse Kaprun AK III männl. 5. 28:46.2 (48) 46:08.9 +8:36.9 27,3 km/h

50. 577 EISCHER Ronald 1971 AUT Höbenbach USC ATOMIC-ST.LEONHARD/HW AK II männl. 11. 28:43.2 (46) 46:10.3 +8:38.3 27,3 km/h
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8. Skimarathon Saalfelden - 27.Jänner 2013
Overall Results 21km

# Bib Name YoB Nation City Team Class # M.Alm2 Total Diff Speed

51. 586 GRADNER Günter 1961 AUT Horn USC Atomic St. Leonhard AK III männl. 6. 28:53.8 (50) 46:56.2 +9:24.2 26,8 km/h

52. 533 RAMESBERGER Reinh 1961 GER Ramsau SK Ramsau AK III männl. 7. 29:01.8 (51) 47:07.1 +9:35.1 26,7 km/h

53. 515 HOCHFILZER Walter 1964 AUT Kössen AK II männl. 12. 29:09.8 (52) 47:09.3 +9:37.3 26,7 km/h

54. 551 HEUGENHAUSER Sim 1996 AUT Maria Alm SC Maria Alm Jugend II männ 2. 29:38.7 (53) 47:57.3 +10:25.3 26,3 km/h

55. 560 MACHREICH Magdale 1996 AUT Maria Alm SC-Maria Alm Jugend II weibl. 1. 29:59.2 (59) 48:01.7 +10:29.7 26,2 km/h

56. 542 LUDL Anita 1966 AUT Münster SLV-Münster AK II weibl. 1. 48:02.2 +10:30.2 26,2 km/h

57. 608 AUER Andy 1984 AUT Altenmarkt SALOMON Team Allg. Klassen m 18. 48:08.1 +10:36.1 26,2 km/h

=58. 607 ORTNER Norbert 1983 AUT Altenmarkt SALOMON Team Allg. Klassen m 19. 29:58.9 (58) 48:08.2 +10:36.2 26,2 km/h

=58. 563 ZEFFERER Julius 1957 AUT Gröbming AK III männl. 8. 29:58.8 (57) 48:08.2 +10:36.2 26,2 km/h

60. 626 KENDLINGER Sepp 1944 AUT Walchsee LLC Walchsee AK IV männl. 1. 29:48.9 (55) 48:09.0 +10:37.0 26,2 km/h

61. 620 DANKL Johann 1971 AUT Maria Alm SC Maria Alm AK II männl. 13. 29:40.7 (54) 48:28.8 +10:56.8 26,0 km/h

62. 615 EDER Bernhard 1992 AUT Maria Alm SC Maria Alm Allg. Klassen m 20. 29:55.4 (56) 48:32.1 +11:00.1 26,0 km/h

63. 552 BITSCHNAU Günter 1982 AUT Schwendt Sport Bauer Schleching/Schwend AK I männl. 12. 30:02.8 (60) 48:40.8 +11:08.8 25,9 km/h

64. 562 MATOUSEK Klemens 1993 AUT Wien Ruderverein Friesen Wien Junioren 4. 30:04.8 (61) 49:14.2 +11:42.2 25,6 km/h

65. 530 ALTENBURGER Marku 1979 AUT St. Johann in Tirol AK I männl. 13. 30:50.9 (66) 49:24.5 +11:52.5 25,5 km/h

66. 558 TUSCH Markus 1977 AUT Maurach AK I männl. 14. 30:41.5 (65) 49:25.5 +11:53.5 25,5 km/h

67. 574 GALLNBRUNNER Davi 1978 AUT Graz AK I männl. 15. 30:52.4 (67) 49:27.5 +11:55.5 25,5 km/h

68. 651 BERNHARD Dr. Lukas 1955 GER München AK III männl. 9. 30:30.9 (62) 49:29.3 +11:57.3 25,5 km/h

69. 511 WIESER Johann 1964 AUT Fieberbrunn AK II männl. 14. 31:04.4 (68) 49:37.9 +12:05.9 25,4 km/h

70. 579 ROHRMOSER Markus 1980 AUT Maria Alm SV Semperit AK I männl. 16. 30:37.2 (63) 49:48.4 +12:16.4 25,3 km/h

71. 580 MOOSLEITNER Helmu 1950 GER Ainring TuS Mitterfelden AK IV männl. 2. 30:39.0 (64) 50:04.4 +12:32.4 25,2 km/h

72. 569 BAUER Helmut 1975 AUT Leogang SC Leogang AK I männl. 17. 31:28.3 (71) 50:17.7 +12:45.7 25,1 km/h

73. 547 HEMETSBERGER Franz 1950 AUT ampflwang dh-radsportteam AK IV männl. 3. 31:26.5 (70) 50:19.5 +12:47.5 25,0 km/h

74. 540 HUBER Karl 1941 AUT Wiesing WSV-Wiesing AK V männl. 1. 31:31.2 (72) 50:21.5 +12:49.5 25,0 km/h

75. 529 PUTZ Hans 1964 AUT Abtenau SU- Abtenau AK II männl. 15. 31:23.7 (69) 50:43.2 +13:11.2 24,8 km/h

76. 638 WIESER Avon 1975 AUT Bludenz Offenhausen AK I männl. 18. 31:33.2 (73) 50:52.4 +13:20.4 24,8 km/h

77. 640 KONZETT Werner 1945 AUT Satteins AK IV männl. 4. 31:44.4 (74) 51:12.7 +13:40.7 24,6 km/h

78. 634 HOFER Daniel 1996 AUT Leogang SC Leogang Jugend II männ 3. 32:40.0 (76) 52:23.7 +14:51.7 24,0 km/h

79. 650 AHM Josef 1959 AUT Neukirchen AK III männl. 10. 32:54.7 (78) 52:29.3 +14:57.3 24,0 km/h

80. 582 LETTNER Josef 1953 AUT Straßwalchen AK III männl. 11. 32:50.9 (77) 52:30.5 +14:58.5 24,0 km/h

81. 518 HÖCK Christina 1985 AUT Leogang SC Leogang Allg. Klassen w 1. 33:07.0 (79) 52:32.1 +15:00.1 24,0 km/h

82. 535 HANEDER Alfred 1967 AUT Groß Gerungs AK II männl. 16. 33:14.7 (81) 52:34.1 +15:02.1 24,0 km/h

83. 647 MEIDINGER Karlheiz 1951 AUT Kremsmünster AK IV männl. 5. 33:10.5 (80) 52:37.1 +15:05.1 23,9 km/h

84. 578 EISCHER Birgit 1972 AUT Höbenbach  USC ATOMIC-St. Leonhard/HW AK II weibl. 2. 32:31.0 (75) 52:45.4 +15:13.4 23,9 km/h

85. 610 WINDING Klaus 1958 AUT Bruck AK III männl. 12. 33:20.6 (82) 53:19.1 +15:47.1 23,6 km/h

86. 581 THALER Johann 1955 AUT Straßwalchen AK III männl. 13. 33:44.2 (84) 53:54.7 +16:22.7 23,4 km/h

87. 548 SCHUSTER Klaus 1947 GER Fischbachau AK IV männl. 6. 33:24.3 (83) 54:01.3 +16:29.3 23,3 km/h

88. 646 HUBER Sebastian 1996 AUT Liezen Jugend II männ 4. 34:54.6 (87) 54:24.9 +16:52.9 23,2 km/h

89. 525 LIMMER Thomas 1961 GER München AK III männl. 14. 34:30.6 (86) 54:43.2 +17:11.2 23,0 km/h

90. 605 SCHILCHER Norbert 1959 GER Pürgen AK III männl. 15. 34:00.0 (85) 55:03.1 +17:31.1 22,9 km/h

91. 521 WANDL Herbert 1959 AUT Langschlag AK III männl. 16. 35:07.4 (89) 55:54.3 +18:22.3 22,5 km/h

92. 589 HAIM Stefan 1972 AUT Vomp LT Innside Schwaz AK II männl. 17. 35:01.6 (88) 56:10.9 +18:38.9 22,4 km/h

93. 622 BRANDSTÄTTER Holg 1972 AUT Kaprun AK II männl. 18. 35:15.0 (90) 56:37.8 +19:05.8 22,2 km/h

94. 639 THALER Patrick 1978 AUT Rothis AK I männl. 19. 35:16.5 (91) 56:52.3 +19:20.3 22,2 km/h

95. 641 BORRMANN Denis 1964 GER Vaterstetten AK II männl. 19. 35:41.4 (92) 57:29.0 +19:57.0 21,9 km/h

96. 565 ZEFFERER Martina 1961 AUT Gröbming AK III weibl. 1. 35:56.3 (95) 58:01.3 +20:29.3 21,7 km/h

97. 629 FLATSCHER Stefan 1977 AUT Bruck AK I männl. 20. 36:09.6 (96) 58:03.0 +20:31.0 21,7 km/h

98. 513 HORAK Christina 1975 AUT Fügen AK I weibl. 1. 35:55.8 (94) 58:05.5 +20:33.5 21,7 km/h

99. 583 STEINER Josef 1955 AUT Straßwalchen AK III männl. 17. 35:52.7 (93) 58:06.6 +20:34.6 21,7 km/h

100. 539 STEIBL Gerhard 1958 AUT Schärding VB Schärding AK III männl. 18. 36:59.7 (100) 58:45.1 +21:13.1 21,4 km/h

101. 597 TRITSCHER Franz 1941 AUT Ramsau am Dachstein WSV Ramsau AK V männl. 2. 36:58.8 (99) 58:53.8 +21:21.8 21,4 km/h

102. 595 SCHREMPF Hermann 1937 AUT Ramsau am Dachstein WSV Ramsau am Dachstein AK V männl. 3. 36:48.1 (98) 58:55.3 +21:23.3 21,4 km/h

103. 591 FRICK Wolfgang 1970 AUT St. Johann in Tirol AK II männl. 20. 36:13.2 (97) 58:56.3 +21:24.3 21,4 km/h

104. 555 MARINIC Rudolf 1943 AUT Zell am See Loipenfüchse Kaprun AK IV männl. 7. 37:32.3 (101) 59:33.1 +22:01.1 21,2 km/h

105. 621 HALLER Schurl 1954 AUT Helpfau-Uttendorf AK III männl. 19. 37:34.4 (103) 1:00:07.0 +22:35.0 21,0 km/h
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8. Skimarathon Saalfelden - 27.Jänner 2013
Overall Results 21km

# Bib Name YoB Nation City Team Class # M.Alm2 Total Diff Speed

106. 534 BAUER Willy 1944 AUT Graz LTC-Graz AK IV männl. 8. 37:51.8 (104) 1:00:07.5 +22:35.5 21,0 km/h

107. 594 ASCHENBORN Bernd 1944 GER Zwickau VSC Klingental AK IV männl. 9. 37:58.9 (105) 1:00:14.7 +22:42.7 20,9 km/h

108. 543 FREYER Kathrin 1960 GER Sayda Pulsschlag Neuhausen AK III weibl. 2. 38:00.2 (106) 1:00:26.0 +22:54.0 20,8 km/h

109. 512 UNTERBERGER Richar 1941 AUT Bruck AK V männl. 4. 37:33.7 (102) 1:00:37.6 +23:05.6 20,8 km/h

110. 618 MILLER Thomas 1987 AUT Maria Alm Allg. Klassen m 21. 38:02.8 (107) 1:00:55.6 +23:23.6 20,7 km/h

111. 617 HÖCK Leonhard 1953 AUT Leogang AK III männl. 20. 38:07.9 (108) 1:01:02.7 +23:30.7 20,6 km/h

112. 611 LIMMER Tim 1996 GER München Jugend II männ 5. 38:12.0 (109) 1:01:02.8 +23:30.8 20,6 km/h

113. 537 MUDRYNETZ Günter 1952 AUT Itter AK IV männl. 10. 39:54.3 (112) 1:03:24.9 +25:52.9 19,9 km/h

114. 593 SIEBERER Hannes 1963 AUT Bad Häring hsv-st.johann AK II männl. 21. 39:02.7 (110) 1:03:53.6 +26:21.6 19,7 km/h

115. 532 SCHRETTHAUSER Mar 1967 AUT Seekirchen am Waller AK II männl. 22. 40:25.3 (113) 1:04:54.4 +27:22.4 19,4 km/h

116. 644 HAUSOTTER Manfred 1940 AUT Traunwalchen AK V männl. 5. 39:45.7 (111) 1:05:34.9 +28:02.9 19,2 km/h

117. 564 FREY Edith 1953 AUT Getzersdorf USC ATOMIC St. Leonhard AK III weibl. 3. 40:55.8 (114) 1:05:47.3 +28:15.3 19,2 km/h

118. 531 LACKNER Herbert 1940 AUT Bärnkopf NSC Bärnkopf AK V männl. 6. 41:30.4 (115) 1:06:48.8 +29:16.8 18,9 km/h

119. 590 BUCHHOLZ Marion 1951 GER Ramsau am Dachstein WSV-Ramsau AK IV weibl 1. 41:32.2 (116) 1:07:01.7 +29:29.7 18,8 km/h

120. 538 HELLSTERN Claudia 1966 AUT Bruck/Glstr. AK II weibl. 3. 41:54.6 (118) 1:07:02.1 +29:30.1 18,8 km/h

121. 606 MANDL Michael 1969 AUT Salzburg AK II männl. 23. 41:48.3 (117) 1:07:03.5 +29:31.5 18,8 km/h

122. 526 FEDERER Alexander 1980 AUT Hallein Kick-Box-Union Hallein AK I männl. 21. 42:45.7 (120) 1:07:32.8 +30:00.8 18,7 km/h

123. 633 RECHNER Roswitha 1953 AUT St. Florian AK III weibl. 4. 42:43.9 (119) 1:08:11.2 +30:39.2 18,5 km/h

124. 614 CORNELISSENS Ekke 1959 BEL Kapellen AK III männl. 21. 44:05.7 (121) 1:09:44.9 +32:12.9 18,1 km/h

125. 630 SCHNEIDER Florian 1979 AUT Aarhus AK I männl. 22. 44:59.3 (122) 1:12:47.3 +35:15.3 17,3 km/h

126. 643 ZUMHAMMER Kathar 1961 GER Traunwalchen AK III weibl. 5. 48:30.2 (123) 1:16:25.2 +38:53.2 16,5 km/h

127. 527 HOLZTRATTNER Wolf 1984 AUT Hallein Kick-Box-Union Hallein Allg. Klassen m 22. 48:34.6 (124) 1:16:55.3 +39:23.3 16,4 km/h

128. 596 KNAPP Martina 1959 AUT Bad Gastein AK III weibl. 6. 48:47.4 (125) 1:18:28.4 +40:56.4 16,1 km/h

129. 523 KOTSCHY Helinä 1938 AUT Saalfelden HSV Saalfelden AK V weibl. 1. 1:13:19.5 (126) 1:55:54.5 +1:18:22.5 10,9 km/h

509 DRESCHER Mario 1987 AUT Rottenmann Salomon Team Allg. Klassen m 25:22.7 DNF

517 BADER Sandra 1994 AUT Waidring SC Waidring Juniorinnen DNF

522 LEITINGER Eva-Maria 1988 AUT St. Martin SC St. Martin Allg. Klassen w DNF

628 SCHUSTER Stefan 1988 AUT Rosegg Atomic Racing Team Allg. Klassen m DNS

609 WALLNER Josef 1949 AUT Rauris Naturfreunde Rauris AK IV männl. DNS

604 BIDNER Alfred 1971 AUT Tux SALOMON Racing Team AK II männl. DNS

602 LEITNER Hannes 1979 AUT Hohentauern green- xs.com AK I männl. DNS

587 KELLNER Hans 1947 AUT niedernsill kein AK IV männl. DNS

576 SCHINAGL Josef 1939 AUT Andorf Schiklub Andorf AK V männl. DNS

575 SPADINGER Josef 1947 AUT Mauerkirchen Union Maria Schmolln AK IV männl. DNS

573 WÖGERBAUER Micha 1992 AUT Bischofshofen HSV Saalfelden Allg. Klassen m DNS

554 LEDERER Werner 1964 AUT Zell am See Loipenfüchse Kaprun AK II männl. DNS

553 ERHART Johanna 1994 AUT Schladming Wsv Ramsau Juniorinnen DNS

550 RIEDLSPERGER Tobias 1996 AUT Saalfelden Sc Saalfelden Jugend II männ DNS

549 CUDRIGH Paul 1964 AUT Bad Gastein AK II männl. DNS

546 LAHER Leopold 1983 AUT St. Oswald bei Haslach TSU Waldmark Allg. Klassen m DNS

544 RITTER Herwig 1967 AUT Kitzbühel SV-Reith AK II männl. DNS

541 LUDL Klaus 1961 AUT Münster SLV-Münster AK III männl. DNS

536 SCHÖNFELD Romuald 1964 AUT Wels www.sport-vital.cc AK II männl. DNS

528 BAZILEVSKIY Yury 1972 RUS Cheliabinsk Cavex AK II männl. DNS

524 ETZER Peter 1972 AUT St.Johann RLC-St. Veit im Pongau AK II männl. DNS

519 RITZER Raphaela 1994 AUT Niederndorf ÖSV Juniorinnen DNS

502 BADER Markus 1988 AUT Waiding SC Waidring Allg. Klassen m DNS
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8. Skimarathon Saalfelden
27.Jänner 2013

Klassen Results 21km

# Bib Name YoB Nation City Team Ziel DL.1 Ziel DL.2 Total Diff Speed

     Jugend II weibl.

1. 560 MACHREICH Magdale 1996 AUT Maria Alm SC-Maria Alm 18:07.8 (1) 38:00.3 (1) 48:01.7 26,2 km/h

     Jugend II männl.

1. 561 HEUGENHAUSER Tho 1996 AUT Saalfelden SC Maria Alm 17:06.7 (1) 35:57.4 (1) 45:17.9 27,8 km/h

2. 551 HEUGENHAUSER Sim 1996 AUT Maria Alm SC Maria Alm 18:17.5 (2) 37:54.4 (2) 47:57.3 +2:39.4 26,3 km/h

3. 634 HOFER Daniel 1996 AUT Leogang SC Leogang 18:42.1 (3) 41:41.8 (3) 52:23.7 +7:05.8 24,0 km/h

4. 646 HUBER Sebastian 1996 AUT Liezen 22:05.1 (4) 43:40.6 (4) 54:24.9 +9:07.0 23,2 km/h

5. 611 LIMMER Tim 1996 GER München 23:47.0 (5) 48:20.2 (5) 1:01:02.8 +15:44.9 20,6 km/h

     Juniorinnen

1. 637 SVOBODA Alexandra 1993 AUT Marquetern 16:53.8 (2) 35:26.4 (1) 44:55.4 28,0 km/h

2. 635 HOFFMANN Susanne 1994 AUT Saalfelden HSV Saalfelden 16:52.0 (1) 35:34.2 (2) 45:05.9 +10.5 27,9 km/h

517 BADER Sandra 1994 AUT Waidring SC Waidring DNF

     Junioren

1. 613 HUTEGGER Hans 1993 AUT Rohrmoos-Untertal 14:51.5 (1) 31:58.3 (1) 40:52.4 30,8 km/h

2. 571 LENTSCH Urban 1994 AUT Kaunertal LLC Sporthütte Längenfeld 42:32.8 +1:40.4 29,6 km/h

3. 598 BLATTER Pascal 1994 AUT Tragöß Wsv Asvö Tragöß 16:28.2 (2) 35:26.8 (2) 44:53.4 +4:01.0 28,1 km/h

4. 562 MATOUSEK Klemens 1993 AUT Wien Ruderverein Friesen Wien 18:25.9 (3) 38:20.5 (3) 49:14.2 +8:21.8 25,6 km/h

     Allg. Klassen weibl.

1. 518 HÖCK Christina 1985 AUT Leogang SC Leogang 20:04.3 (1) 41:45.6 (1) 52:32.1 24,0 km/h

522 LEITINGER Eva-Maria 1988 AUT St. Martin SC St. Martin DNF

     Allg. Klassen männl.

1. 503 TRITSCHER Bernhard 1988 AUT Saalfelden Schiklub Saalfelden 14:48.9 (2) 29:51.7 (4) 37:32.0 33,6 km/h

2. 505 DÜRR Johannes 1987 AUT Göstling ÖSV A-Kader 14:49.3 (3) 29:51.0 (2) 37:32.9 +0.9 33,6 km/h

=3. 508 BRUNNER Peter 1991 AUT Lavant LRC Lienz 14:50.0 (6) 29:50.6 (1) 37:50.8 +18.8 33,3 km/h

=3. 504 STADLOBER Luis 1991 AUT Radstadt SC Radstadt 14:49.9 (5) 29:51.4 (3) 37:50.8 +18.8 33,3 km/h

5. 506 WURM Harald 1984 AUT Vomp WSV Vomp 14:49.6 (4) 30:34.8 (8) 38:43.6 +1:11.6 32,5 km/h

6. 501 GROSSEGGER Sven 1987 AUT Saalfelden HSV Saalfelden 14:48.5 (1) 30:33.7 (6) 38:43.9 +1:11.9 32,5 km/h

7. 612 WEITGASSER Lukas 1988 AUT Schladming 14:50.7 (8) 30:34.4 (7) 38:44.0 +1:12.0 32,5 km/h

8. 603 PLEßNITZER Kevin 1992 AUT Ramsau ÖSV 14:51.2 (9) 30:33.4 (5) 38:45.6 +1:13.6 32,5 km/h

9. 507 HÖRL Michael 1989 AUT Saalfelden HSV Saalfelden 14:50.3 (7) 31:35.0 (9) 40:25.3 +2:53.3 31,2 km/h

10. 600 FEIEL Jan 1990 AUT Tragöß Wsv Asvö Tragöß 15:27.5 (10) 31:59.6 (10) 41:01.9 +3:29.9 30,7 km/h

11. 570 VOGL Lukas 1984 AUT Goldegg Goldegg IL 15:42.4 (11) 32:35.1 (11) 41:12.3 +3:40.3 30,6 km/h

12. 516 SCHWARZL Christoph 1984 AUT Wals 15:46.7 (12) 32:35.9 (12) 41:20.4 +3:48.4 30,5 km/h

13. 601 SEEBACHER Christoph 1991 AUT Radstadt Atomic Racing Team 16:05.5 (13) 33:34.4 (13) 42:33.5 +5:01.5 29,6 km/h

14. 627 BRÜGGL Christoph 1984 AUT Saalfelden SK Saalfelden 16:10.1 (14) 33:35.1 (14) 42:34.3 +5:02.3 29,6 km/h

15. 585 SCHMUCK David 1988 AUT St. Martin 16:46.9 (16) 33:51.0 (15) 42:44.6 +5:12.6 29,5 km/h

16. 631 HELMINGER Sebastia 1986 GER Waging TSV Waging 16:46.4 (15) 35:03.6 (16) 44:39.3 +7:07.3 28,2 km/h

17. 520 STEINPATZ Toni 1986 AUT Altenmarkt 16:51.6 (17) 35:34.5 (17) 45:23.0 +7:51.0 27,8 km/h

18. 608 AUER Andy 1984 AUT Altenmarkt SALOMON Team 18:25.5 (18) 38:01.5 (19) 48:08.1 +10:36.1 26,2 km/h

19. 607 ORTNER Norbert 1983 AUT Altenmarkt SALOMON Team 18:27.8 (19) 37:53.2 (18) 48:08.2 +10:36.2 26,2 km/h

20. 615 EDER Bernhard 1992 AUT Maria Alm SC Maria Alm 18:28.2 (20) 38:02.4 (20) 48:32.1 +11:00.1 26,0 km/h

21. 618 MILLER Thomas 1987 AUT Maria Alm 23:09.9 (21) 48:13.2 (21) 1:00:55.6 +23:23.6 20,7 km/h

22. 527 HOLZTRATTNER Wolf 1984 AUT Hallein Kick-Box-Union Hallein 29:17.3 (22) 1:00:10.8 (22) 1:16:55.3 +39:23.3 16,4 km/h

509 DRESCHER Mario 1987 AUT Rottenmann Salomon Team 15:25.0 DNF

     AK I weibl.

1. 513 HORAK Christina 1975 AUT Fügen 21:48.9 (1) 45:48.2 (1) 58:05.5 21,7 km/h

     AK I männl.

1. 572 GRUBER Martin 1981 AUT Thalgau Atomic Racing/Thalgau 14:50.8 (1) 30:33.3 (1) 38:45.6 32,5 km/h

2. 559 EGGER Arnold 1981 AUT Kössen Team HWK-rossignol 15:20.1 (2) 31:57.4 (2) 40:22.3 +1:36.7 31,2 km/h

3. 557 SCHWARZ Andreas 1976 AUT Bad Leonfelden Fischer Team 15:26.1 (=4) 31:57.9 (3) 40:23.8 +1:38.2 31,2 km/h
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8. Skimarathon Saalfelden - 27.Jänner 2013
Klassen Results 21km

# Bib Name YoB Nation City Team Ziel DL.1 Ziel DL.2 Total Diff Speed

4. 592 HUBER Armin 1979 AUT Ellmau Ellmau 15:26.1 (4) 31:58.7 (4) 40:26.0 +1:40.4 31,2 km/h

5. 636 PLETZER Franco 1975 AUT St. Johann Salomon Racing Team 15:27.2 (6) 32:01.3 (5) 40:36.8 +1:51.2 31,0 km/h

6. 588 BRÜGGL Thomas 1980 AUT Saalfelden HSV Saalfelden 15:47.2 (7) 32:35.5 (7) 41:16.3 +2:30.7 30,5 km/h

7. 566 ORTNER Christian 1981 GER Anger SC-Anger 15:47.7 (8) 32:36.5 (8) 41:24.5 +2:38.9 30,4 km/h

8. 17 MEISTER Markus 1976 AUT Abtenau SALOMON Racing Team 15:25.7 (3) 32:06.6 (6) 41:27.1 +2:41.5 30,4 km/h

9. 567 WIMMER Christoph 1974 AUT Henndorf green-xs.com 15:52.4 (9) 33:51.9 (9) 43:07.7 +4:22.1 29,2 km/h

10. 619 SCHNEIDER Markus 1973 AUT Altenmarkt im Pongau RC Altenmarkt 17:04.9 (10) 35:53.6 (10) 45:23.5 +6:37.9 27,8 km/h

11. 568 OBERSCHNEIDER Rud 1978 AUT Saalfelden SK Saalfelden 46:08.3 +7:22.7 27,3 km/h

12. 552 BITSCHNAU Günter 1982 AUT Schwendt Sport Bauer Schleching/Schwend 18:20.6 (11) 38:07.7 (11) 48:40.8 +9:55.2 25,9 km/h

13. 530 ALTENBURGER Marku 1979 AUT St. Johann in Tirol 19:13.6 (15) 39:15.2 (15) 49:24.5 +10:38.9 25,5 km/h

14. 558 TUSCH Markus 1977 AUT Maurach 19:13.0 (14) 38:46.1 (12) 49:25.5 +10:39.9 25,5 km/h

15. 574 GALLNBRUNNER Davi 1978 AUT Graz 19:14.3 (16) 39:13.0 (13) 49:27.5 +10:41.9 25,5 km/h

16. 579 ROHRMOSER Markus 1980 AUT Maria Alm SV Semperit 18:37.6 (12) 39:14.7 (14) 49:48.4 +11:02.8 25,3 km/h

17. 569 BAUER Helmut 1975 AUT Leogang SC Leogang 19:16.5 (17) 39:51.0 (16) 50:17.7 +11:32.1 25,1 km/h

18. 638 WIESER Avon 1975 AUT Bludenz Offenhausen 19:11.8 (13) 39:56.2 (17) 50:52.4 +12:06.8 24,8 km/h

19. 639 THALER Patrick 1978 AUT Rothis 21:16.9 (18) 44:47.2 (18) 56:52.3 +18:06.7 22,2 km/h

20. 629 FLATSCHER Stefan 1977 AUT Bruck 22:09.7 (19) 45:45.2 (19) 58:03.0 +19:17.4 21,7 km/h

21. 526 FEDERER Alexander 1980 AUT Hallein Kick-Box-Union Hallein 26:35.6 (20) 53:38.1 (20) 1:07:32.8 +28:47.2 18,7 km/h

22. 630 SCHNEIDER Florian 1979 AUT Aarhus 27:44.4 (21) 57:17.5 (21) 1:12:47.3 +34:01.7 17,3 km/h

     AK II weibl.

1. 542 LUDL Anita 1966 AUT Münster SLV-Münster 18:26.1 (1) 37:52.7 (1) 48:02.2 26,2 km/h

2. 578 EISCHER Birgit 1972 AUT Höbenbach  USC ATOMIC-St. Leonhard/HW 19:52.4 (2) 41:42.9 (2) 52:45.4 +4:43.2 23,9 km/h

3. 538 HELLSTERN Claudia 1966 AUT Bruck/Glstr. 25:43.2 (3) 52:42.1 (3) 1:07:02.1 +18:59.9 18,8 km/h

     AK II männl.

1. 599 BLATTER Andre 1965 AUT Tragöß Wsv Asvö  Tragöß 15:39.9 (1) 32:34.5 (1) 41:14.9 30,5 km/h

2. 649 HÖRL Gotthard 1972 AUT Saalfelden 15:53.9 (2) 32:36.9 (2) 41:19.7 +4.8 30,5 km/h

3. 616 KRÖLL Franz 1966 AUT Ellmau Ellmau 16:10.6 (3) 33:52.4 (3) 43:08.7 +1:53.8 29,2 km/h

4. 510 HAIM Mark 1971 AUT Vomp 16:41.1 (5) 34:19.2 (4) 43:24.4 +2:09.5 29,0 km/h

5. 632 KELLNER Rudi 1963 GER Waging TSV Waging 16:42.5 (6) 34:19.7 (5) 43:25.4 +2:10.5 29,0 km/h

6. 514 ASTER Anton 1969 AUT Kössen 16:37.9 (4) 34:20.6 (6) 43:38.0 +2:23.1 28,9 km/h

7. 584 FISCHBACHER Toni 1963 AUT Ramsau am Dachstein Intersport  Bachler Ramsau 17:18.3 (7) 35:56.5 (8) 45:21.9 +4:07.0 27,8 km/h

8. 545 WENGER Walter 1966 AUT Maishofen sk-maishofen 17:18.7 (8) 35:55.1 (7) 45:24.8 +4:09.9 27,7 km/h

9. 642 SCHENK Michael 1970 AUT St. Johann 17:20.4 (9) 35:58.3 (9) 45:35.2 +4:20.3 27,6 km/h

10. 645 VASOLD Thomas 1972 AUT Liezen 17:40.4 (10) 36:32.0 (11) 46:06.6 +4:51.7 27,3 km/h

11. 577 EISCHER Ronald 1971 AUT Höbenbach USC ATOMIC-ST.LEONHARD/HW 17:43.1 (11) 36:28.9 (10) 46:10.3 +4:55.4 27,3 km/h

12. 515 HOCHFILZER Walter 1964 AUT Kössen 18:08.3 (13) 37:14.1 (12) 47:09.3 +5:54.4 26,7 km/h

13. 620 DANKL Johann 1971 AUT Maria Alm SC Maria Alm 17:52.6 (12) 37:52.2 (13) 48:28.8 +7:13.9 26,0 km/h

14. 511 WIESER Johann 1964 AUT Fieberbrunn 19:30.8 (15) 39:22.2 (14) 49:37.9 +8:23.0 25,4 km/h

15. 529 PUTZ Hans 1964 AUT Abtenau SU- Abtenau 18:35.8 (14) 39:48.7 (15) 50:43.2 +9:28.3 24,8 km/h

16. 535 HANEDER Alfred 1967 AUT Groß Gerungs 20:49.2 (16) 41:43.6 (16) 52:34.1 +11:19.2 24,0 km/h

17. 589 HAIM Stefan 1972 AUT Vomp LT Innside Schwaz 21:31.2 (17) 44:17.7 (17) 56:10.9 +14:56.0 22,4 km/h

18. 622 BRANDSTÄTTER Holg 1972 AUT Kaprun 21:37.6 (18) 44:40.6 (18) 56:37.8 +15:22.9 22,2 km/h

19. 641 BORRMANN Denis 1964 GER Vaterstetten 21:42.3 (19) 45:18.3 (19) 57:29.0 +16:14.1 21,9 km/h

20. 591 FRICK Wolfgang 1970 AUT St. Johann in Tirol 22:16.3 (20) 46:19.8 (20) 58:56.3 +17:41.4 21,4 km/h

21. 593 SIEBERER Hannes 1963 AUT Bad Häring hsv-st.johann 23:41.2 (21) 49:38.1 (21) 1:03:53.6 +22:38.7 19,7 km/h

22. 532 SCHRETTHAUSER Mar 1967 AUT Seekirchen am Waller 24:56.4 (22) 51:25.3 (22) 1:04:54.4 +23:39.5 19,4 km/h

23. 606 MANDL Michael 1969 AUT Salzburg 25:35.3 (23) 53:04.6 (23) 1:07:03.5 +25:48.6 18,8 km/h

     AK III weibl.

1. 565 ZEFFERER Martina 1961 AUT Gröbming 21:50.2 (1) 45:48.9 (1) 58:01.3 21,7 km/h

2. 543 FREYER Kathrin 1960 GER Sayda Pulsschlag Neuhausen 23:28.4 (2) 47:55.2 (2) 1:00:26.0 +2:24.7 20,8 km/h

3. 564 FREY Edith 1953 AUT Getzersdorf USC ATOMIC St. Leonhard 25:27.1 (3) 51:45.5 (3) 1:05:47.3 +7:46.0 19,2 km/h

4. 633 RECHNER Roswitha 1953 AUT St. Florian 26:34.8 (4) 53:49.1 (4) 1:08:11.2 +10:09.9 18,5 km/h

5. 643 ZUMHAMMER Kathar 1961 GER Traunwalchen 28:41.1 (5) 1:00:59.4 (5) 1:16:25.2 +18:23.9 16,5 km/h

6. 596 KNAPP Martina 1959 AUT Bad Gastein 29:34.7 (6) 1:01:59.3 (6) 1:18:28.4 +20:27.1 16,1 km/h
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8. Skimarathon Saalfelden - 27.Jänner 2013
Klassen Results 21km

# Bib Name YoB Nation City Team Ziel DL.1 Ziel DL.2 Total Diff Speed

     AK III männl.

1. 624 SCHWAIGHOFER Toni 1961 AUT Kössen LLC Walchsee 17:17.5 (2) 35:30.8 (1) 44:58.9 28,0 km/h

2. 623 PRASCHBERGER Peter 1960 AUT Walchsee LLC Walchsee 17:17.1 (1) 35:54.5 (3) 45:21.8 +22.9 27,8 km/h

3. 625 KENDLINGER Jakob 1959 AUT Walchsee LLC Walchsee 17:18.0 (3) 35:54.0 (2) 46:03.8 +1:04.9 27,4 km/h

4. 648 KRUG Alfred 1955 AUT Kolsass 17:44.3 (6) 36:31.0 (4) 46:07.2 +1:08.3 27,3 km/h

5. 556 PERSTLING Franz 1954 AUT Zell am See Loipenfüchse Kaprun 17:43.7 (5) 36:31.5 (5) 46:08.9 +1:10.0 27,3 km/h

6. 586 GRADNER Günter 1961 AUT Horn USC Atomic St. Leonhard 17:50.9 (7) 36:42.2 (6) 46:56.2 +1:57.3 26,8 km/h

7. 533 RAMESBERGER Reinh 1961 GER Ramsau SK Ramsau 17:42.5 (4) 37:09.5 (7) 47:07.1 +2:08.2 26,7 km/h

8. 563 ZEFFERER Julius 1957 AUT Gröbming 18:21.7 (8) 38:00.8 (8) 48:08.2 +3:09.3 26,2 km/h

9. 651 BERNHARD Dr. Lukas 1955 GER München 19:11.3 (9) 38:47.4 (9) 49:29.3 +4:30.4 25,5 km/h

10. 650 AHM Josef 1959 AUT Neukirchen 20:06.7 (11) 41:42.3 (11) 52:29.3 +7:30.4 24,0 km/h

11. 582 LETTNER Josef 1953 AUT Straßwalchen 19:51.8 (10) 41:41.0 (10) 52:30.5 +7:31.6 24,0 km/h

12. 610 WINDING Klaus 1958 AUT Bruck 20:52.4 (12) 41:58.5 (12) 53:19.1 +8:20.2 23,6 km/h

13. 581 THALER Johann 1955 AUT Straßwalchen 20:53.1 (14) 42:43.3 (13) 53:54.7 +8:55.8 23,4 km/h

14. 525 LIMMER Thomas 1961 GER München 21:27.6 (15) 43:30.4 (15) 54:43.2 +9:44.3 23,0 km/h

15. 605 SCHILCHER Norbert 1959 GER Pürgen 20:52.5 (13) 43:27.8 (14) 55:03.1 +10:04.2 22,9 km/h

16. 521 WANDL Herbert 1959 AUT Langschlag 21:41.7 (17) 44:17.1 (16) 55:54.3 +10:55.4 22,5 km/h

17. 583 STEINER Josef 1955 AUT Straßwalchen 21:39.2 (16) 45:33.6 (17) 58:06.6 +13:07.7 21,7 km/h

18. 539 STEIBL Gerhard 1958 AUT Schärding VB Schärding 22:52.8 (18) 46:27.9 (18) 58:45.1 +13:46.2 21,4 km/h

19. 621 HALLER Schurl 1954 AUT Helpfau-Uttendorf 23:31.5 (19) 47:31.1 (19) 1:00:07.0 +15:08.1 21,0 km/h

20. 617 HÖCK Leonhard 1953 AUT Leogang 23:38.4 (20) 48:18.1 (20) 1:01:02.7 +16:03.8 20,6 km/h

21. 614 CORNELISSENS Ekke 1959 BEL Kapellen 27:47.4 (21) 55:12.0 (21) 1:09:44.9 +24:46.0 18,1 km/h

     AK IV weibl

1. 590 BUCHHOLZ Marion 1951 GER Ramsau am Dachstein WSV-Ramsau 25:33.8 (1) 52:43.1 (1) 1:07:01.7 18,8 km/h

     AK IV männl.

1. 626 KENDLINGER Sepp 1944 AUT Walchsee LLC Walchsee 18:23.7 (1) 37:53.2 (1) 48:09.0 26,2 km/h

2. 580 MOOSLEITNER Helmu 1950 GER Ainring TuS Mitterfelden 18:39.9 (2) 38:51.1 (2) 50:04.4 +1:55.4 25,2 km/h

3. 547 HEMETSBERGER Franz 1950 AUT ampflwang dh-radsportteam 19:24.7 (3) 39:50.8 (3) 50:19.5 +2:10.5 25,0 km/h

4. 640 KONZETT Werner 1945 AUT Satteins 19:34.9 (4) 40:16.2 (4) 51:12.7 +3:03.7 24,6 km/h

5. 647 MEIDINGER Karlheiz 1951 AUT Kremsmünster 20:49.9 (6) 41:43.3 (5) 52:37.1 +4:28.1 23,9 km/h

6. 548 SCHUSTER Klaus 1947 GER Fischbachau 20:27.2 (5) 42:36.3 (6) 54:01.3 +5:52.3 23,3 km/h

7. 555 MARINIC Rudolf 1943 AUT Zell am See Loipenfüchse Kaprun 23:15.5 (7) 47:09.2 (7) 59:33.1 +11:24.1 21,2 km/h

8. 534 BAUER Willy 1944 AUT Graz LTC-Graz 23:37.9 (8) 47:49.0 (8) 1:00:07.5 +11:58.5 21,0 km/h

9. 594 ASCHENBORN Bernd 1944 GER Zwickau VSC Klingental 23:46.5 (9) 48:00.5 (9) 1:00:14.7 +12:05.7 20,9 km/h

10. 537 MUDRYNETZ Günter 1952 AUT Itter 24:23.8 (10) 50:07.6 (10) 1:03:24.9 +15:15.9 19,9 km/h

     AK V weibl.

1. 523 KOTSCHY Helinä 1938 AUT Saalfelden HSV Saalfelden 40:49.0 (1) 1:31:34.7 (1) 1:55:54.5 10,9 km/h

     AK V männl.

1. 540 HUBER Karl 1941 AUT Wiesing WSV-Wiesing 19:24.0 (1) 39:51.5 (1) 50:21.5 25,0 km/h

2. 597 TRITSCHER Franz 1941 AUT Ramsau am Dachstein WSV Ramsau 22:54.9 (4) 46:37.4 (3) 58:53.8 +8:32.3 21,4 km/h

3. 595 SCHREMPF Hermann 1937 AUT Ramsau am Dachstein WSV Ramsau am Dachstein 22:41.4 (2) 46:36.3 (2) 58:55.3 +8:33.8 21,4 km/h

4. 512 UNTERBERGER Richar 1941 AUT Bruck 22:54.8 (3) 47:39.4 (4) 1:00:37.6 +10:16.1 20,8 km/h

5. 644 HAUSOTTER Manfred 1940 AUT Traunwalchen 24:22.5 (5) 50:30.7 (5) 1:05:34.9 +15:13.4 19,2 km/h

6. 531 LACKNER Herbert 1940 AUT Bärnkopf NSC Bärnkopf 25:42.5 (6) 52:32.2 (6) 1:06:48.8 +16:27.3 18,9 km/h
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